COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013 "

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF COMBINATION HEATER) i

A Supplier's name or trademark = Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AEQ44MXTPEH / AE200TNWTEH
C For space heating - Medium-temperature application
E For water heating Load profile ® - L
. - Medium-temperature ¢ - A+
G Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
Low-temperature - At++
J Water heating energy efficiency class - A+
K Rated heat output Medium-temperature I kw 39
(Average) Low-temperature 1 kw 4,0
L Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 2930
(Average) Low-temperature 0 kWh 1900
M Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Average) kWh 890
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency [ Medium-temperature ® % 110
(Average) \ Low-temperature 1 % 174
0 Water heating energy efficiency (Average) % 115
P Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 43
Q Work only on off-peak hours (Yes/No) No
R Specific precautions? - -
s Rated heat output Medium-temperature I kw 34
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kw 38
T Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 28
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 kw 4,0
U Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature ) kWh 2771
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kWh 2532
v Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kwh 1142
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 kWh 1194
W Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Colder) kWh 189
X Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Warmer) kWh 813
v Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 121
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 % 148
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 131
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 % 179
AA Water heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 86
AB Water heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 126
AC Lya (sound power level, outdoor) dB 65
AD " Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF COMBINATION HEATER) i)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AEO044MXTPEH / AE200TNWTEH / MWR-WW10ON
AE Preferential heater
AF Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A+
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Average) % 112
Y Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 123
YA Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 133
AG Weight factor (Preferential and Supplementary heater) - 0
AH Value of 11 [294/(11 x e Prated)] - 69
Al Value of IV [115/(11 x » Prated)] - 2,7
AJ Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o 1
average and colder climate conditions ’ }
AK Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o 2
warmer and average climate conditions ’
AL Water heating
AM Seasonal water heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A+
AN Water heating energy efficiency of the combination heater (Average) % 115
AO Value of [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] % 288
AP Value of [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] % 0
AQ Declared load profile (Average) - L
AO Temperature controls
A supplier’s name or trade mark - Samsung Electronics Co,, Ltd.
B supplier’s model identifier - MWR-WW10N
AS the class of the temperature control - Class Il
AT the contribution of the temperature control % 2
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF COMBINATION HEATER)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AEQ44MXTPEH / AE260TNWTEH
C For space heating - Medium-temperature application
B For water heating Load profile - XL
G Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class Medum-temperature (1 - At
Low-temperature ® - A+t
J Water heating energy efficiency class - A
K Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 39
(Average) Low-temperature ® kw 4,0
L Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 2930
(Average) Low-temperature 0 kWh 1900
M Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Average) kWh 1595
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 110
(Average) Low-temperature ® % 174
0 Water heating energy efficiency (Average) % 105
p Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 43
Q Work only on off-peak hours (Yes/No) No
R Specific precautions? - -
S Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 34
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kw 38
T Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 2,8
(Warmer) Low-temperature ¢ kw 4,0
U Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 2771
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kWh 2532
v Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 1142
(Warmer) Low-temperature o kWh 194
\ Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Colder) kWh 2120
X Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Warmer) kWh 1396
v Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 121
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 % 148
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature ® % 131
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 % 179
AA Water heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 79
AB Water heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 120
AC Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 65
AD v Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF COMBINATION HEATER) i)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AEQ44MXTPEH / AE260TNWTEH / MWR-WW10N
AE Preferential heater
AF Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A+
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Average) % 12
Y Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 123
Z Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 133
AG Weight factor (Preferential and Supplementary heater) - 0
AH Value of 11l [294/(11 x ® Prated)] - 69
Al Value of IV [115/(11 x e Prated)] - 27
AJ Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o 7"
average and colder climate conditions ’ )
AK Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o 2
warmer and average climate conditions ’
AL Water heating
AM Seasonal water heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A
AN Water heating energy efficiency of the combination heater (Average) % 105
AO Value of [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] % 263
AP Value of [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] % 0
AQ Declared load profile (Average) - XL
AO Temperature controls
A supplier’s name or trade mark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B supplier’s model identifier - MWR-WW10N
AS the class of the temperature control - Class Il
AT the contribution of the temperature control % 2




PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF COMBINATION HEATER) i

A Supplier's name or trademark = Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AEQ66MXTPEH / AE200TNWTEH
C For space heating - Medium-temperature application
E For water heating Load profile ® - L
. - Medium-temperature ¢ - A+
G Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
Low-temperature - At++
J Water heating energy efficiency class - A+
K Rated heat output Medium-temperature ) kw 4,5
(Average) Low-temperature 1 kw 50
L Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 3234
(Average) Low-temperature 0 kwh 2388
M Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Average) kWh 890
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency [ Medium-temperature ® % 115
(Average) \ Low-temperature 1 % 173
0 Water heating energy efficiency (Average) % 115
P Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 43
Q Work only on off-peak hours (Yes/No) No
R Specific precautions? - -
s Rated heat output Medium-temperature ¢ kW 36
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kw 39
T Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 35
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 kw 48
U Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature ) kWh 3034
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kWh 2652
v Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 1375
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 kWh 1500
W Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Colder) kWh 189
X Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Warmer) kWh 813
v Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 7
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 % 145
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 136
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 % 7
AA Water heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 86
AB Water heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 126
AC Lya (sound power level, outdoor) dB 67
AD " Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF COMBINATION HEATER) i)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AEQ66MXTPEH / AE200TNWTEH / MWR-WW10N
AE Preferential heater

AF Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A+

N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Average) % 17

Y Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 19

YA Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 138

AG Weight factor (Preferential and Supplementary heater) - 0

AH Value of 11 [294/(11 x e Prated)] - 59

Al Value of IV [115/(11 x e Prated)] - 23

AJ Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o 5

average and colder climate conditions ’ )
AK Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under % 21
warmer and average climate conditions ’

AL Water heating
AM Seasonal water heating energy efficiency class (Average) - At

AN Water heating energy efficiency of the combination heater (Average) % 115

AO Value of [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] % 288

AP Value of [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] % 0

AQ Declared load profile (Average) - L

AO Temperature controls

A supplier’s name or trade mark - Samsung Electronics Co,, Ltd.
B supplier’s model identifier - MWR-WW10N

AS the class of the temperature control - Class Il

AT the contribution of the temperature control % 2
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013 "

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF COMBINATION HEATER)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AEO66MXTPEH / AE260TNWTEH
C For space heating - Medium-temperature application
B For water heating Load profile - XL
G Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class Medum-temperature (1 - At
Low-temperature ® - A+t
J Water heating energy efficiency class - A
K Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 4,5
(Average) Low-temperature ® kw 50
L Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 3234
(Average) Low-temperature 0 kWh 2388
M Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Average) kWh 1595
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 115
(Average) Low-temperature ® % 173
0 Water heating energy efficiency (Average) % 105
p Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 43
Q Work only on off-peak hours (Yes/No) No
R Specific precautions? - -
S Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 36
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kw 39
T Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 35
(Warmer) Low-temperature kw 4,8
U Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 3034
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kWh 2652
v Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 1375
(Warmer) Low-temperature o kWh 1500
\ Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Colder) kWh 2120
X Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Warmer) kWh 1396
v Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 7
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 % 145
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature ® % 136
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 % 171
AA Water heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 79
AB Water heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 120
AC Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 67
AD v Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF COMBINATION HEATER) i)

A Supplier's name or trademark - \ Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - ‘ AEQ66MXTPEH / AE260TNWTEH / MWR-WW10N
AE Preferential heater
AF Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A+
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Average) % 17
Y Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 19
Z Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 138
AG Weight factor (Preferential and Supplementary heater) - 0
AH Value of 11l [294/(11 x e Prated)] - 59
Al Value of IV [115/(11 x e Prated)] - 23
AJ Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o )
average and colder climate conditions ’ }
AK Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o 2
warmer and average climate conditions ’
AL Water heating
AM Seasonal water heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A
AN Water heating energy efficiency of the combination heater (Average) % 105
AO Value of [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] % 263
AP Value of [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] % 0
AQ Declared load profile (Average) - XL
AO Temperature controls
A supplier’s name or trade mark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B supplier’s model identifier - MWR-WW10N
AS the class of the temperature control - Class Il
AT the contribution of the temperature control % 2




PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF COMBINATION HEATER) i

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AEO9OMXTPEH / AE200TNWTEH
C For space heating - Medium-temperature application
E For water heating Load profile ® - L
G S | - ici L Medium-temperature - A+
easonal space heating energy efficiency class Low-temperature ¢ - e
J Water heating energy efficiency class - At
K Rated heat output Medium-temperature I kw 55
(Average) Low-temperature 1 kW 56
L Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 3885
(Average) Low-temperature 0 kwh 2660
M Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Average) kWh 890
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency [ Medium-temperature % nz
(Average) \ Low-temperature 1 % 174
0 Water heating energy efficiency (Average) % 115
P Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 43
Q Work only on off-peak hours (Yes/No) No
R Specific precautions? - -
s Rated heat output Medium-temperature I kw 5,0
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kw 55
T Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 55
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 kw 56
U Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature ) kWh 4786
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kWh 3615
v Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kwh 1884
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 kWh 1307
W Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Colder) kwh 1189
X Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Warmer) kWh 813
v Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 103
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 % 150
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 156
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 % 229
AA Water heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 86
AB Water heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 126
AC Lya (sound power level, outdoor) dB 69
AD " Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF COMBINATION HEATER) i)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AEQ9OMXTPEH / AE200TNWTEH / MWR-WW10N
AE Preferential heater

AF Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A+

N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Average) % 119

Y Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 105

YA Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 158

AG Weight factor (Preferential and Supplementary heater) - 0

AH Value of [Il [294/(11 x e Prated)] - 49

Al Value of IV [115/(11 x * Prated)] - 19

Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under
AJ i > % 14
average and colder climate conditions
AK Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under % 39
warmer and average climate conditions °

AL Water heating
AM Seasonal water heating energy efficiency class (Average) - At

AN Water heating energy efficiency of the combination heater (Average) % 115

AO Value of [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] % 288

AP Value of [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] % 0

AQ Declared load profile (Average) - L

AO Temperature controls

A supplier’s name or trade mark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B supplier’s model identifier - MWR-WW10N

AS the class of the temperature control - Class Il

AT the contribution of the temperature control % 2
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013 "

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF COMBINATION HEATER)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AEO090MXTPEH / AE260TNWTEH
C For space heating - Medium-temperature application
£ For water heating Load profile ® - XL
G Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class Medium-temperature - a
Low-temperature 0 - A+t
J Water heating energy efficiency class - A
K Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 55
(Average) Low-temperature ® kw 56
L Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 3885
(Average) Low-temperature o kWh 2660
M Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Average) kWh 1595
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 17
(Average) Low-temperature ® % 174
0 Water heating energy efficiency (Average) % 105
p Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 43
Q Work only on off-peak hours (Yes/No) No
R Specific precautions? - -
S Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 50
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kw 55
T Rated heat output Medium-temperature kW 55
(Warmer) Low-temperature o kw 56
U Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 4786
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kWh 3615
v Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 1884
(Warmer) Low-temperature o kWh 1307
W Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Colder) kWh 2120
X Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Warmer) kWh 1396
v Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 103
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 % 150
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature ® % 156
(Warmer) Low-temperature o % 229
AA Water heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 79
AB Water heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 120
AC Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 69
AD v Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF COMBINATION HEATER) i)

A Supplier's name or trademark = Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AEQ9O0MXTPEH / AE260TNWTEH / MWR-WW10N
AE Preferential heater

AF Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A+

N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Average) % 19

Y Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 105

Z Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 158

AG Weight factor (Preferential and Supplementary heater) - 0

AH Value of Il [294/(11 x » Prated)] - 49

Al Value of IV [115/(11 x ® Prated)] - 19

AJ Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o "

average and colder climate conditions ’
Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under
AK . o % 39
warmer and average climate conditions

AL Water heating
AM Seasonal water heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A

AN Water heating energy efficiency of the combination heater (Average) % 105

AO Value of [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] % 263

AP Value of [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] % 0

AQ Declared load profile (Average) - XL

AO Temperature controls

A supplier’s name or trade mark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B supplier’s model identifier - MWR-WW10N

AS the class of the temperature control - Class Il

AT the contribution of the temperature control % 2




PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF COMBINATION HEATER) i

A Supplier's name or trademark = Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AEOQOMXTPGH / AE200TNWTEH
C For space heating - Medium-temperature application
E For water heating Load profile ® - L
G S | heati ffici L Medium-temperature - A+
easonal space heating energy efficiency class Low-temperature ¢ - Py
J Water heating energy efficiency class - A+
K Rated heat output Medium-temperature ) kw 52
(Average) Low-temperature 1 kw 56
L Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 3871
(Average) Low-temperature 0 kWh 2644
M Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Average) kWh 890
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency [ Medium-temperature ® % 11
(Average) \ Low-temperature 1 % 175
0 Water heating energy efficiency (Average) % 115
P Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 43
Q Work only on off-peak hours (Yes/No) No
R Specific precautions? - -
s Rated heat output Medium-temperature ¢ kW 52
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kw 57
T Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 57
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 kw 58
U Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature ) kWh 4837
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kWh 3386
v Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kwh 2240
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 kWh 1230
W Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Colder) kWh 189
X Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Warmer) kWh 813
v Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 106
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 % 166
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 136
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 % 252
AA Water heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 86
AB Water heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 126
AC Lya (sound power level, outdoor) dB 69
AD " Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF COMBINATION HEATER) i)

A Supplier's name or trademark - \ Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - ‘ AE090MXTPGH / AE200TNWTEH / MWR-WW10N
AE Preferential heater

AF Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A+

N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Average) % n3

Y Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 108

YA Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 138

AG Weight factor (Preferential and Supplementary heater) - 0

AH Value of 11l [294/(11 x « Prated)] - 51

Al Value of IV [115/(11 x e Prated)] - 2,0

AJ Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o 5

average and colder climate conditions ’
AK Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under % 25
warmer and average climate conditions ’

AL Water heating
AM Seasonal water heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A+

AN Water heating energy efficiency of the combination heater (Average) % 115

AO Value of [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] % 288

AP Value of [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] % 0

AQ Declared load profile (Average) - L

AO Temperature controls

A supplier’s name or trade mark - Samsung Electronics Co,, Ltd.
B supplier’s model identifier - MWR-WW10N

AS the class of the temperature control - Class Il

AT the contribution of the temperature control % 2
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013 7

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF COMBINATION HEATER)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AE090MXTPGH / AE260TNWTEH
C For space heating - Medium-temperature application
£ For water heating Load profile - XL
G Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class Medium-temperature - i
Low-temperature ® - Attt
J Water heating energy efficiency class - A
K Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 52
(Average) Low-temperature ® kw 56
L Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 3871
(Average) Low-temperature 0 kWh 2644
M Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Average) kWh 1595
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % m
(Average) Low-temperature ® % 175
0 Water heating energy efficiency (Average) % 105
p Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 43
Q Work only on off-peak hours (Yes/No) No
R Specific precautions? - -
S Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 52
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kw 57
T Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 5,7
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 kw 58
U Annual energy consumption for space heating Medijum-temperature kWh 4837
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kWh 3386
Y Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 2240
(Warmer) Low-temperature o kWh 1230
W Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Colder) kWh 2120
X Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Warmer) kWh 1396
v Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature ® % 106
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 % 166
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature ® % 136
(Warmer) Low-temperature % 252
AA Water heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 79
AB Water heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 120
AC Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 69
AD v Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF COMBINATION HEATER) ii)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AEQ9OMXTPGH / AE260TNWTEH / MWR-WW10N
AE Preferential heater

AF Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A+

N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Average) % 13

Y Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 108

Z Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 138

AG Weight factor (Preferential and Supplementary heater) - 0

AH Value of Il [294/(11 x » Prated)] - 51

Al Value of IV [115/(11 x » Prated)] - 2,0

AJ Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o 5

average and colder climate conditions ’
Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under
AK . b % 25
warmer and average climate conditions

AL Water heating
AM Seasonal water heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A

AN Water heating energy efficiency of the combination heater (Average) % 105

AO Value of [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] % 263

AP Value of [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] % 0

AQ Declared load profile (Average) - XL

AO Temperature controls

A supplier’s name or trade mark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B supplier’s model identifier - MWR-WW10N

AS the class of the temperature control - Class Il

AT the contribution of the temperature control % 2




PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF COMBINATION HEATER) i

A Supplier's name or trademark = Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AET20MXTPEH / AE260TNWTEH
C For space heating - Medium-temperature application
E For water heating Load profile ® - XL
G S | heati ffici L Medium-temperature - A+
easonal space heating energy efficiency class Low-temperature ¢ - P
J Water heating energy efficiency class - A
K Rated heat output Medium-temperature ) kw 8,0
(Average) Low-temperature 1 kw 10,0
L Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 5651
(Average) Low-temperature 0 kWh 4443
M Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Average) kWh 95
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency [ Medium-temperature ® % n7
(Average) \ Low-temperature 1 % 186
0 Water heating energy efficiency (Average) % 95
P Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 47
Q Work only on off-peak hours (Yes/No) No
R Specific precautions? - -
s Rated heat output Medium-temperature kW 65
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kw 98
T Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 8,0
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 kw 10,0
U Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature ) kWh 121
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kWh 6316
v Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kwh 3054
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 kWh 2284
W Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Colder) kWh 73
X Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Warmer) kWh 10
v Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 20
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 % 153
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 140
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 % 234
AA Water heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 1763
AB Water heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 2294
AC Lya (sound power level, outdoor) dB 70
AD " Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF COMBINATION HEATER) i)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AET120MXTPEH / AE260TNWTEH / MWR-WW10ON
AE Preferential heater
AF Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A+
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Average) % 119
Y Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 92
z Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 142
AG Weight factor (Preferential and Supplementary heater) - 0
AH Value of Il [294/(11 x « Prated)] - 33
Al Value of IV [115/(11 x e Prated)] - 13
AJ Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o 27
average and colder climate conditions ’
AK Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o 3
warmer and average climate conditions ’
AL Water heating
AM Seasonal water heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A
AN Water heating energy efficiency of the combination heater (Average) % 95
AO Value of [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] % 238
AP Value of [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] % 0
AQ Declared load profile (Average) - XL
AO Temperature controls
A supplier’s name or trade mark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B supplier’s model identifier - MWR-WW10N
AS the class of the temperature control - Class Il
AT the contribution of the temperature control % 2
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013 7

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF COMBINATION HEATER)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AE120MXTPGH / AE260TNWTEH
C For space heating - Medium-temperature application
£ For water heating Load profile ® - XL
G Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class Medium-temperature - A
Low-temperature ® - Attt
J Water heating energy efficiency class - A
K Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 8,0
(Average) Low-temperature ® kW 10,0
L Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 5651
(Average) Low-temperature 0 kWh 4443
M Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Average) kWh 95
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % n7
(Average) Low-temperature ® % 186
0 Water heating energy efficiency (Average) % 95
p Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 47
Q Work only on off-peak hours (Yes/No) No
R Specific precautions? - -
S Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 6,5
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kw 98
T Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 8,0
(Warmer) Low-temperature ® kw 10,0
U Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 7121
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kWh 6316
v Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 3054
(Warmer) Low-temperature o kWh 2284
W Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Colder) kWh 73
X Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Warmer) kWh 10
v Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature ® % 90
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 % 153
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature ® % 140
(Warmer) Low-temperature % 234
AA Water heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 1763
AB Water heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 2294
AC Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 70
AD v Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF COMBINATION HEATER) i)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AET120MXTPGH / AE260TNWTEH / MWR-WW10N
AE Preferential heater

AF Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (Average) - At

N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Average) % 19

Y Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 92

Z Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 142

AG Weight factor (Preferential and Supplementary heater) - 0

AH Value of Il [294/(11 x » Prated)] - 35

Al Value of IV [115/(11 x » Prated)] - 13

AJ Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o 27

average and colder climate conditions ’
Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under
AK . o % 23
warmer and average climate conditions

AL Water heating
AM Seasonal water heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A

AN Water heating energy efficiency of the combination heater (Average) % 95

AO Value of [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] % 238

AP Value of [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] % 0

AQ Declared load profile (Average) - XL

AO Temperature controls

A supplier’s name or trade mark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B supplier’s model identifier - MWR-WW10ON

AS the class of the temperature control - Class Il

AT the contribution of the temperature control % 2




PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF COMBINATION HEATER) i

A Supplier's name or trademark = Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AET60MXTPEH / AE260TNWTEH
C For space heating - Medium-temperature application
E For water heating Load profile ® - XL
G S | heati ffici L Medium-temperature - A+
easonal space heating energy efficiency class Low-temperature 0 - o
J Water heating energy efficiency class - A
K Rated heat output Medium-temperature I kw 838
(Average) Low-temperature 1 kw 11,2
L Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature I kWh 5961
(Average) Low-temperature 0 kWh 5003
M Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Average) kWh 95
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency [ Medium-temperature ® % 122
(Average) \ Low-temperature 1 % 185
0 Water heating energy efficiency (Average) % 95
P Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 47
Q Work only on off-peak hours (Yes/No) No
R Specific precautions? - -
s Rated heat output Medium-temperature kW 72
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kw 10,6
T Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 8,38
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 kw 1,2
U Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature ) kWh 7634
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 KWh 6787
v Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kwh 3266
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 kWh 2494
W Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Colder) kWh 73
X Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Warmer) kWh 110
v Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 93
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 % 154
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 144
(Warmer) Low-temperature 0 % 240
AA Water heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 1763
AB Water heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 2294
AC Lya (sound power level, outdoor) dB 73
AD " Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF COMBINATION HEATER) i)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AE160MXTPEH / AE260TNWTEH / MWR-WW10N
AE Preferential heater
AF Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A+
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Average) % 124
Y Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 95
Z Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 146
AG Weight factor (Preferential and Supplementary heater) - 0
AH Value of 11 [294/(11 x e Prated)] - 30
Al Value of IV [115/(11 x e Prated)] - 1,2
AJ Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o 2
average and colder climate conditions ’
AK Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under % 22
warmer and average climate conditions ’
AL Water heating
AM Seasonal water heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A
AN Water heating energy efficiency of the combination heater (Average) % 95
AO Value of [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] % 238
AP Value of [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] % 0
AQ Declared load profile (Average) - XL
AO Temperature controls
A supplier’s name or trade mark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B supplier’s model identifier - MWR-WW10N
AS the class of the temperature control - Class Il
AT the contribution of the temperature control % 2
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PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF COMBINATION HEATER) i

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AET160MXTPGH / AE260TNWTEH
C For space heating - Medium-temperature application
£ For water heating Load profile - XL
G Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class Medium-temperature - A
Low-temperature ® - Attt
J Water heating energy efficiency class - A
K Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 8,8
(Average) Low-temperature ® kW 11,2
L Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 5961
(Average) Low-temperature 0 kWh 5003
M Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Average) kWh 95
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature % 122
(Average) Low-temperature ® % 185
0 Water heating energy efficiency (Average) % 95
P Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 47
Q Work only on off-peak hours (Yes/No) No
R Specific precautions? - -
S Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 72
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kw 10,6
T Rated heat output Medium-temperature kw 88
(Warmer) Low-temperature o kw 1,2
U Annual energy consumption for space heating Medijum-temperature kWh 7634
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 kWh 6787
v Annual energy consumption for space heating Medium-temperature kWh 3266
(Warmer) Low-temperature o kWh 2494
W Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Colder) kWh 73
X Annual electricity consumption for water heating (Warmer) kWh 10
v Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature ® % 93
(Colder) Low-temperature 0 % 154
7 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Medium-temperature ® % 144
(Warmer) Low-temperature % 240
AA Water heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 1763
AB Water heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 2294
AC Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 73
AD v Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF COMBINATION HEATER) ii)

A Supplier's name or trademark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B Supplier's model identifier - AET60MXTPGH / AE260TNWTEH / MWR-WW10N
AE Preferential heater

AF Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A+

N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Average) % 124

Y Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) % 95

Z Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) % 146

AG Weight factor (Preferential and Supplementary heater) - 0

AH Value of Il [294/(11 x » Prated)] - 30

Al Value of IV [115/(11 x » Prated)] - 12

AJ Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under o 29

average and colder climate conditions ’
Difference between the seasonal space heating energy efficiencies under
AK . o % 22
warmer and average climate conditions

AL Water heating
AM Seasonal water heating energy efficiency class (Average) - A

AN Water heating energy efficiency of the combination heater (Average) % 95

AO Value of [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] % 238

AP Value of [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] % 0

AQ Declared load profile (Average) - XL

AO Temperature controls

A supplier’s name or trade mark - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
B supplier’s model identifier - MWR-WW10N

AS the class of the temperature control - Class Il

AT the contribution of the temperature control % 2




No English(EN) Bulgarian(BG) Spanish(ES) Czech(CS)
COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) o NARIZENTKOMISE V PRENESENE PRAVOMOCI
No 811/2013 [QIENETWPAH PETMAMEHT (EC) No 811/2013 REGLAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) N.2 811/2013 (EU) C. 8T1/2073
; PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLINGOF | 0L HATPOLVKTA EHEPTUE ACTIOPTHA | FiCHADELFRODUCIO ETQUETADO 0E LISTVYROBKU (ENERGETICKE STITKY
COMBINATION HEATER) KOMBUHWPAH OTONAWTEN) KOMBINOVANEHO OHRIVACE)
COMBINADO)
N PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF VL HA TIPOTYKTA (EHEPTAVHO FICHA DEL PRODUCTO (ETIQUETADO DE LIST\YROBKU (ENERGETICKE STITKY OBALD
iii PACKAGES OF COMBINATION HEATER) ETVKETUPAHE HA NAKETU HA EFICIENCIA ENERGETICA DE LOS PAQUETES DE KOMBINOVANEHO OHRIVACE)
KOMBWHALIMOHEH OTONAMTEN) CALENTADOR COMBINADO)
A Supplier's name or trademark VIMe 1y ThproBcka Mapka Ha AOCTaBYMKA Nombre o marca comercial del proveedor Nézev nebo obchodni znatka dodavatele
B Supplier's model identifier Mnewwq)wauw;;ceg:j)wrﬁp Ha MOAENa Ha Identificador de modelo del proveedor Identifikator modelu dodavatele
C For space heating 33 0TON/NIEHME Ha NOMELLEHNS Para calefaccion de espacio Pro vytapén prostor
D Medium-temperature application CpeaHO-TEMMEPATYPHO NPUAOKEHME Aplicacion de temperatura media Pouziti stredni hodnoty teploty
E Forwater heating 32 80AHO OTONNEHME Para calentamiento de agua Pro ohfev vody
F Load profile [y MaKcuManeH Toap Cargar perfil Nacist profil
. - Ce30HeH Knac Ha eHepruiHa eGeKTUBHOCT Npy Clase de eficiencia energética de calefaccion de Trida sezonni energetické Gcinnosti vytapéni
G Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
QTOMN/IEHYE Ha MOMeLLIEHNs! espacio de temporada prostor
H Medium-temperature CpenHo-Temnepatypex npodun Temperatura media Teplota v stfedni
| Low-temperature Hucko-TemMnepatyper npodun Temperatura en baja Teplota v nizké
) " Knac Ha eHeprititHa epekTMBHOCT 33 BOAHO Clase de eficiencia energética de calentamiento ” e .
J Water heating energy efficiency class oTOnENHe de agua Trida energetické (cinnosti ohfevu vody
K Rated heat output (Average) HoMmuHanHa Ton/mHHa MowHoCT (cpeaxa) Potencia calorifica nominal (promedio) Jmenovity tepelny vykon (primér)
L Annual energy consumption for space heating ToanwWHo noTpebAeHHe Ha eNnekTpoeHeprus 3a Consumo anual de energia para calefaccion de Rotni spotreba energie pro vytapéni prostor
(Average) 0TOMNIeHMe Ha nomelLens (CpeaHo) espacio (promedio) (priimér)
M Annual electricity consumption for water heating ToanWHo noTpebneHHe Ha eNekTpoeHeprus 3a Consumo anual de electricidad para Rokni spoteba elekfiny pro ohfev vody (primér)
(Average) 80/1H0 oTonnexie (CpepHo) calentamiento de agua (promedio)
N Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Ce30HHa exepryiiHa edekTuBHoCT npy otonnerve | Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Sezonni energeticka Ucinnost vytapéni prostor
(Average) (cpepen) temporada (promedio) (prtmérny)
0 Water heating energy efficiency (Average EHepruiia eQeKTVBHOCT 33 BOAHO OTONNEHMe Eficiencia energética de calentamiento de agua Energetick dcinnost ohfevu vody (primér)
(Cpeana) (promedio)
p Ly (sound power level, indoor) Ly (HVBO Ha 3BYK0BA MOLLHOCT, B NOMELLEHNS) Ly (Nivel de potencia acUstica, interior) Ly (Hladina akustického vykonu, vnitini)
Q Work only on off-peak hours PaboTa camo B HeHaToBapeHy Yacose Funcionamiento solo en horas de menor consumo Pouze pro akumulacni vytapéni
R Specific precautionsy CneunduyHu NpesnasHy Mepkuy Precauciones especificas? Specificka opatrenii
S Rated heat output (Colder) HoM/HaTHa TOMAVHHa MOLHOCT (i HiCKi Potencia calorifica nominal (mas frio) Jmenovity tepelny vykon (chladnéjsi)
BbHLUHM TeMNepaTypu)
T Rated heat output (Warmer) HowiHania TonutH2 MOLLHOCT (i yuiepein Potencia calorifica nominal (més calor) Jmenovity tepelny vykon (teplejsi)
BBHLUHY TeMMepaTyph)
Annual energy consumption for space heating foRuuLHO NOTPEbREHvE Ha eneKTOeHEprUS 33 Consumo anual de energia para calefaccion de Rocni spotfeba energie pro vytapéni prostor
U 0TOMNEHYE Ha TOMELLIERNS (DU HUCKY BBHLIHK O
(Colder) espacio (mas frio) (chladngjsi)
Temneparypu)
Annual energy consumption for space heating foauiuro NOTPEGH#e a enexTpoeHepru 33 Consumo anual de energfa para calefaccion de Rotni spotfeba energie pro vytapéni prostor
v OTON/IEH/E Ha NOMELLEHUS (TTPU YMEDEHY BbHLIHN ! L
(Warmer) espacio (mds calor) (teplejsi)
TeMnepaTypu)
Annual electricity consumption for water heating foavuo noTpeberine Ha enexTpoeHeprus Consumo anual de electricidad para Rocni spotreba elektriny pro ohfevvody
W 33 BOAIHO OTOMAEHME (MIPM HUCKY BBHLIHM o
(Colder) calentamiento de agua (més frio) (chladnéjsi)
Temneparypu)
Annual electricity consumption for water heating OO NOTPEBEHHE Ha eneKTpOEHEpT s Consumo anual de electricidad para PV . . "
X 33 BOAHO OTONAEHHe (MY YMepeHU BHLUIHM : . Rocni spotfeba elektfiny pro ohev vody (teplejsi)
(Warmer) calentamiento de agua (més calor)
Temneparypu)
) - Ces0ra exepruliia edexTvierocT 3a Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Sezdnni energetické G¢innost vytapéni prostor
Y | Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) | oTonnetve Ha nomeLLeHUs! (MPU HUCKK BBHLIHYM P
temporada (mds frio) (chladngjsi)
Temneparypu)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (E304H3 EHEDTMIiHa QKTVBHOLT 33 OTOMEHYE Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Sezonni energetickd Ucinnost vytépéni prostor
Z Ha NOMELLEHNS (MU yMepeHM BbHILHA , o
(Warmer) temporada (més calor) (teplejsi)
Temneparypu)
AA Water heating energy efficiency (Colder) EHepria eQeKTBAOCT 33 BOLHO OTOMNerie Eficienci energética de calentamiento de agua Energeticka Ucinnost ohfevu vody (chladnéjsi)

NPV HICKY BBHWHY TeMNepaTypH)

(més frio)
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No English(EN) Bulgarian(BG) Spanish(ES) Czech(CS)
8 Weiesig T e EHepruiiHa eGEKTUBHOCT 33 BOAHO OTONMIEHHE Eficiencia energética de calentamiento de agua Energeticks 6éinnost ohevu vody (teplefé)
(Mpy yMeperU BbHLUHM TeMmepaTyph) (més calor)
AC La (sound power level, outdoor) Lya (HVBO Ha 3BYKOBA MOLLIHOCT, Ha OTKPUTO) Ly (Nivel de potencia acUstica, exterior) Lya (Hladina akustického vykonu, venkovni)
1 Precautions as described in the installation/ MTpeAnasHiTe epKy ca oncary s 1 Se deben tomar las precauciones descritas en 1 Pri sestavovani, montazi a idrzbé tohoto
) DPBKOBOZCTBOTO 32 MOHTa/M0TPEOUTENCKOTO . - ) P . L .
AD user manual must be taken when assembling, el manual de instalacion/usuario a la hora de produktu musi byt dodrzovana opatfeni uvedend v
: e PBKOBOACTBO 1 TPsIOBa Aa Ce B3EMaT Npeasua npy ] . P T
installing and maintaining this product. montar, instalary mantener este producto. navodu k pouziti/uzivatelské prirucce.
CrnoBABaHe, MOHTaX M NOAAPDKKA Ha MPOAYKTa.
AE Preferential heater MpedepeHLvaneH otonauTen Calentador preferente Preferencni ohfivac
AF Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class (Ce30HeH KNac Ha EHEPriiiHa eOEKTUBHOCT NPy Clase de eficiencia energética de calefaccion de Trida sezonni energetické Gcinnosti vytépéni
(Average) oTonMeHme Ha nomellenns (Cpenex) espacio de temporada (promedio) prostor (primér)
G Weight factor (Preferential and Supplementary DaKTOp Ha TernoTo (MpedepeHLmaneH 1 Factor de ponderacion (calefactor preferente y Vahovy koeficient (preferencni a doplikovy
heater) LOMbAHATENH Harpesaten) complementario) ohrivac)
AH Value of 111 [294/(11 x » Prated)] Croiikoct Ha lll [294/(11 x » Prated)] Valor de I11 [294/(11 x » Prated)] Hodnota I1 [294/(11 x » Prated)]
Al Value of [V [175/(11 x ® Prated)] CrofiHoct Ha [115/(11x » Prated)] Valor de IV [115/(11 x « Prated)] Hodnota IV [115/(1 x « Prated)]
Difference between the seasonal space heating Pasnika Mexay Ce30HHaTa exeprivia Diferencia entre la eficiencia energética de Rozdil mezi sez6nnimi energetickymi G¢innostmi
o ehEKTMBHOCT 33 OTONITEHMUE Ha NOMeLLIEHNS . PR Lo
A energy efficiencies under average and colder ORI YMEDRHIL  HICKO-TEMNEDaTy DM BHHLLKA calefaccion de espacio de temporada en vytapéni prostor pri primérnych a chladnéjsich
climate conditions Ay yep yerous peryp condiciones climéticas medias y frias klimatickych podminkach
Difference between the seasonal space heating Pa3nyka Mexay Ce30HHaTa eHepritHa Diferencia entre la eficiencia energética de Rozdil mezi sez6nnimi energetickymi G¢innostmi
AK energy efficiencies under warmer and average e(EKTVIBHOCT 33 OTONATEHNE Ha NOMELLEHNS calefaccion de espacio de temporada en vytapéni prostor pfi teplejsich a primérnych
climate conditions M Ay MO-TOMAM 1 YMEPEH BbHILHM YCNOBUS condiciones climaticas calidas y medias klimatickych podminkach
AL Water heating BogHo oTonnexue Calentamiento de agua Ohrevvody
M Seasonal water heating energy efficiency class (Ce30HeH KNaC Ha EHEPrUiHa EDEKTUBHOCT 33 Clase de eficiencia energética de calentamiento | Trida sezonni energetické Ucinnosti ohfevu vody
(Average) 8040 oTonnetne (Cpeper) de agua de temporada (promedio) (primeér)
AN Water heating energy efficiency of the EHepryen knac Ha kombukvpatua otonauten npu | - Eficiencia energética de calentamiento de agua Energeticka ucinnost kombinovaného ohrivace
combination heater (Average) 802Ho oTonneie (Cpeger) del calentador combinado (promedio) pro ohfev vody (primér)
AO Value of [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Croifrocr Ha [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Valor de [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Hodnota [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol]
AP Value of [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] CroitkocT Ha [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] Valor de [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] Hodnota [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)]
AQ Declared load profile (Average) [llexnapupat npodun Ha Hatosapsare (CpeseH) Perfil de carga declarado (promedio) Deklarovany profil zatizeni (primér)
AR TEMPERATURE CONTROLS KOHTPO/T HA TEMMEPATYPATA CONTROL DE TEMPERATURA OVLADANI TEPLOTY
AS the class of the temperature control Knac Ha KOHTpONa Ha Temneparypara La clase de control de temperatura tfida regulace teploty
AT the contribution of the temperature control TTPMHOC Ha KOHTPONA Ha TeMneparypata La contribucidn del control de temperatura prispévek k regulaci teploty




No Danish(DA) German(DE) Estonian(ET) Greek(EL)
KOMMISSIONENS DELEGEREDE FORORDNING | DELEGIERTE VERORDNUNG (EU) Nr. 811/2013 DER KOMISJONI DELEGEERITUD MAARUS (EL) nr KAT EZOYZIOAOTHIH KANONIZMOX (EE) um’
(EU) nr. 811/2013 KOMMISSION 811/2013 aptBpov 811/2013
: DATABLAD (ENERGIMARKNING AF PRODUKTDATENBLATT TOOTEKAART (KOMBINEERITUD SOQJENDI AEATIO NPOIONTO (ENHMANZH
i KOMBINATIONSVARMEANLAG) (ENERGIEKENNZEICHNUNG DER ENERGIAMARGISTUS) ENEPFEIAKHZ ANOAOXHL OEPMANTHPA
KOMBINATIONSHEIZUNG) LYNAYAZMENHE AEITOYPTIAT)
AEATIO NTPOIONTOS. (ENIZHMANIH
i DATABLAD (ENERGIMARKNING AF (ENERG‘EKEN%@%?C%KJBQES‘E%CTELPACKUN GeN | TOOTEKAART (KOMBINEERITUD SOOJENDI |~ ENEPTEIAKHE ATIOROEHE TON SYEKEVATION
KOMBINATIONVARMERPAKKER) PAKENDI ENERGIAMARGISTUS) TOY OEPMANTHPA LYNAYAIMENHL
DER KOMBINATIONSHEIZUNG )
AEITOYPTIAL)
A Leverandarens navn eller varemarke Name oder Warenzeichen des Lieferanten Tarnija nimi voi kaubamark ‘Ovopa: ) EUTTOPLKG 070 TIaPOYOU
B Leverandares model-id Modellkennzeichen des Lieferanten Tarnija mudeli identifikaator KwbLkog Hovéhou tapdyou
C Til rumopvarmning Zum Raumheizen Ruumi kitmiseks Ta Béppavan xwpou
D Middeltemperatur-applikation Anwendung bei mittleren Temperaturen Keskmise temperatuuriga kasutamine Eqappoyn péong Beppokpastag
E Til opvarmning af vand Fur Wasserheizung Vee soojendamiseks T Béppavon vepol
F Belastningsprofil Lastprofil Laadi profiil Mpogih poptiou
G Seesonenergieffektivitetsklasse for Klasse der jahreszeitbedingten Energieeffizienz Ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatdhususe Khdon €ToyLaKiG EVEPYELOKRG amodoang
rumopvarmning der Raumheizung klass Béppavang xwpou
H Middel temperatur Mittleren Temperaturen Keskmise temperatuuriga Méang Bepuokpaatag
| Lav temperatur Niedrigtemperatur Madala temperatuuriga Xapnhn Beppokpastag
J Energieffektivitet for opvarmning af vand Energieeffizienzklasse der Wasserheizung Veesoojendamise energiatdhususe klass Khdon evepyelans amddoang Bépuavang vepol
K Fastsat udgangsvarme (gennemsnit) Nennheizungsausgang (Durchschnitt) Kiitmise nimivéimsus (keskmine) Ovopaotiki anodoon Béppavang (1égog pog)
L Arligt energiforbrug tito_pv_armmng af vand Jahrlicher Energieverbrauch fir Raumheizung Pastane energiatarve ruumi kitmisel (keskmine] Etowa mravu)\’won EVEPYELO YT B¢ppavon
(gennemsnitligt) (Durchschnitt) X0pou (péaog 6pog)
M Arligt elektricitetsforbrug til opvarmning afvand |  Jahrlicher Energieverbrauch fiir Wasserheizung Aastane elektritarve vee soojendamisel Etfota katavdhwon evépyetag yia tn Béppavan
(gennemsnitligt) (Durchschnitt) (keskmine) vepol (éaog 0poc)
N Saesonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatohusus Emoykn evepyeLakn amodoon Béppavang xwpou
(gennemsnitlig) Raumheizung (Durchschnitt) (keskmine) (péoog 6pog)
0 Energieffektivite for opvarmning af vand Energieeffizienz der Wasserheizung (Durchschnitt) Veesoojendamise energiatohusus (keskmine) Buepyeaki unoéoon’ Bépuavan vepoo (éong
(gennemsnit) 6poc)
p Lun (Lydeffektniveau, indendars) Ly (Schallleistungspegel, Innen) Ly (Helivoimsustase, sees) Lyn (ZTBLN NYNTLKNG LoYUOC, EOWTEPLKN)
Q Arbejdet udfares kun i timer med lav belastning Arbeit nur auBerhalb der StoBzeiten Tootamine ainult véljaspool tippaega AettoupyLar HOVO KaTa TLG WPES LN aLyung
R Seerlige forholdsregler Spezifische VorsichtsmaBnahmenn Kindlad ettevaatusabindudy 16taitepeg mpoguAdgeLsn
S Fastsat udgangsvarme (koldere) Nennheizungsausgang (Kalter) Kutmise nimivgimsus (kilmem) OvopaoTiki amodoan Bppavang (Wuypdtepo)
T Fastsat udgangsvarme (varmere) Nennheizungsausgang (Wérmer) Kutmise nimivgimsus (soojem) OvopaoTiki amobdoan Bppavan (Beppotepo)
U Arligt energiforbrug til rumopvarmning (koldere) Jahrlcher Energ\everprauch flrRaumheizung Aastane energiatarve ruumi kiitmisel (kilmem) Erfoa K“WVC‘W“ EVEprELaC AT Sépuovon
(Kalter) Xwpou (Yuypdtepo)
V| Arligt energiforbrug til rumopvarmning (varmere) Jahrl\cherEnerg\ever_brauch fir Raumheizung Aastane energiatarve ruumi kiitmisel (soojem) Erioa Kutava)\y)cn EVEPYELOG VAT Sépuovon
(Warmer) Xwpou (Beppdtepo)
W Arligt elektricitetsforbrug til opvarmning af Jahrlicher Energ\everbrauch fir Wasserheizung Rastane elekiritarve vee soojendamisel (kilmenn) Etfola mravu)\wor] EVEpYELOG yLa T B¢ppavon
vand (koldere) (Kalter) vepau (uxpdtepo)
X Arligt elektricitetsforbrug til opvarmning af vand | Jahrlicher Energieverbrauch fir Wasserheizung Rastane elektritarve vee sogjendarmisel {soojer) Etfola Kmuvu)\mm EVEpYELa Y T B¢ppavon
(varmere) (Warmer) vepou (Beppdtepo)
v Seesonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatohusus Emoy KN evepyeLaxi amodoon Béppavang xwpou
(koldere) Raumheizung (Kélter) (kilmem) (o kplo)
7 Seesonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatdhusus EMoy LK1 evepyeLaxi amodoon Bppavang xwpou
(varmere) Raumheizung (Wérmer) (soojem) (mto Beppd)
AA | Energieffektivitet for opvarmning af vand (koldere) Energieeffizienz der Wasserheizung (Kalter) Veesoojendamise energiatohusus (kilmem) Buepyeicif u(rrﬁ;;dnssg)uuvmc Yepon
AB Energieffetviet for opvarmaing of vand Energieeffizienz der Wasserheizung (Warmer) Veesoojendamise energiatdhusus (soojem) Buepreia unoéoovn Béppavan vepol
(varmere) (Beppdtepo)
AC Lun (Lydeffektniveau, udendars) Lun (Schallleistungspegel, AuBengerat) Ly (Helivoimsustase, véljas) Lyn (ZT8BN nXNTLKAS Loy, eEwteptkn)
. 7 Beim Montieren, Installieren und Warten N ’ "Kata U“VF‘WWV,W”' Y Eykatootaon
) De forholdsregler, som er beskrevet i ) . . ) ) Toote kokkupanekul, paigaldamisel ja KaLTLS Epyaoteq auVTApnaNg Tou TpolovTos,
. o . dieses Produkts miissen die im Installations-/ . L . AR ,
AD | installations/bruger-vejledningen, skal tages, ndr Benutzerhandbuch beschriebenen hooldamisel tuleb jérgida paigaldus-/ TIpETEL Vet TNPOUVTaL OAES 0L TPOGUAGEELS TIoU
produktet samles, installeres og vedligeholdes. kasutusjuhendis kirjeldatud ettevaatusabindusid TiEpLypAdOVTaL aTO EYXELPLOLO EyKaTAaTOONS
VorsichtsmaBnahmen getroffen werden. KaLypione
AE Primaer varmeenhed Bevorzugte Heizung Eelistatud soojendi MpotLpwHevos Bepuavtipag
AF Seesonenergieffektivitetsklasse for Klasse der jahreszeitbedingten Energieeffizienz Ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatdhususe Khaon emoyLaki evepyelakng anédoang

rumopvarmning (gennemsnit)

der Raumheizung (Durchschnitt)

klass (keskmine)

B¢puavang xwpou (L€aog 0pog)
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No Danish(DA) German(DE) Estonian(ET) Greek(EL)
AG | Vegtfaktor (primer og supplerende varmeenhed) | Gewichtsfaktor (Bevorzugte und Zusatzheizung) Kaalutegur (eelistatud ja lisasoojendi) Tuveeheotic quou: (Hpongmpsvo: Kt
deutepelwy Bepavtipac)
AH Veerdien af [11 [294/(11 x « NominelP)] Wertvon IIl [294/(11 x « Prated)] Vaartus: IIl [294/(11 x » Prated)] Tur) yealll [294/(11 x » Prated)]
Al Veerdien af [V [115/(11 x « NominelP)] Wert von IV [115/(1 x » Prated)] Vaartus: IV [115/(11 x » Prated)] Tupr yea IV [115/(11 x  Prated)]
Forskel mellem sesonenergieffektivitet for Unterschied zwischen den jahreszeitbedingten N H 8L0¢0pa QVALETA OTNV ETOYLKT EVEQYELOKT
i Energieeffizienzen der Raumheizung Ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatohususte : . . : o
Al rumopvarmning under gennemsnitlige hhv. - . . o } amo60an BEpHavang xwpou KATw Tou Lécou 6pou
bei durchschnittlichen und kélteren erinevus keskmise ja kiilmema klimaga oludes . . .
koldere klimaforhold ) ; KL TWY YUXPOTEPWY KALLATLKWY GUVBNKWY
Klimabedingungen
Forskel mellem sasonenergieffektivitet Unterschied zwfs;hen den Jahreszeit‘bedmgten ) o o H BLuqngpu QVALEOD. 0TV ETIOXLKI) EVEQYELAKT
Energieeffizienzen der Raumheizung Ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatohususte anodoan BEpHavang ywpou KATW Twv
AK for rumopvarmning under varmere hhhv. 2 Ny ! ) A ! y .,
) beiwarmeren und durchschnittlichen erinevus soojema ja keskmise klimaga oludes BEPHOTEPWV KL TWV HETWY KALLOTIKKY
gennemsnitlige klimaforhold h .
Klimabedingungen ouvBnKwY
AL Opvarmning af vand Wasserheizung \eesoojendamine Béppavan vepol
AM Seesonenergieffektivitetsklasse for opvarmning af | Klasse der jahreszeitbedingten Energieeffizienz Hooajalise veesoojendamise energiatohususe Khdn emoyLaknG evepyeLakng anodoang
vand (gennemsnit) der Wasserheizung (Durchschnitt) klass (keskmine) B¢ppavang vepol (1éaog 6pag)
AN Energieffektivitet for opvarmningen af vand i Wasserheizung-Energieeffizienz der Kombineeritud soojendi veesoojendamise eEEV?VVE’L&;ngi;[gfggng’evmu)\ﬂggj VE,LEIOU[ Iggo
kombinationsvarmeanlaegget (gennemsnit) Kombinationsheizung (Durchschnitt) energiatdhusus (keskmine) puavtip (‘)%ocr;‘: PV tHE00S
AO Veerdien af [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Wert von [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Vaartus: [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Tup [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol]
AP Veerdien af [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] Wert von [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] Vaartus: [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] Tun [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)]
AQ Angivet belastningsprofil (gennemsnit) Ausgewiesenes Lastprofil (Durchschnitt) Avaldatud koormusprofiil (keskmine) Anhwpévo mpodih doptiou (pédog dpog)
AR TEMPERATURSTYRING TEMPERATURSTEUERUNG TEMPERATUURI SEADISTUS ‘EAETXOL OEPMOKPALIAL
AS temperaturstyringsklasse die Klasse der Temperaturregelung temperatuuriseadistuse klass Khdan ehéyyou Beppokpaatag
AT temperaturstyringens bidrag der Beitrag der Temperaturregelung temperatuuriseadistuse panus TupBoM Tou ehéyyou Beppiokpaotag




No French(FR) Croatian(HR) Italian(IT) Latvian(LV)
REGLEMENT DELEGUE PAR LA COMISSION (UE) REGOLAMENTO DELEGATO DELLA COMMISSIONE .
N 811/2013 PROPIS KOMISIE (EU) br. 811/2013 (UE) N. 811/2013 KOMISIJAS DELEGETA REGULA (ES) NR. 811/2013
. . . DOKUMENTACIJA PROIZVODA (OZNAKA SCHEDA PRODOTTO (ETICHETTATURA INDICANTE BT on niTE
i FICHE Psgﬁggégngﬁg@ﬁ; ;T‘XETREG)ET‘QUE ENERGETSKE UCINKOVITOSTI KOMBINIRANIH |L CONSUMO DI ENERGIA DEL RISCALDATORE DATU LE;;\IPEAR(GKSI\TE‘R’EE;HS-FWAJA
GRIJACA) COMBINATO) !
. FICHE PRODUIT (ETIQUETAGE ENERGETIQUE DOKUMENTACU% PROIZVODA (OZNAKA SCHEDAPRODOTTO (ETICHETTATURA INDICANTE DATU LAPA (KOMBINETA SILDITAJA KOMPLEKTU
iii POUR EMBALLAGES DE RECHAUFFEUR MIXTE) ENERGETSKE UCINKOVITOSTI PAKETA |L CONSUMO DI ENERGIA DI PACCHETTI DI ENERGOMARKEJUMS)
KOMBINIRANIH GRIJACA) RISCALDATORI COMBINATI) '
A Nom de fournisseur ou de marque Nazivili zig dobavljaca Nome o marchio del fornitore Piegadataja nosaukums vai precu zime
B [dentifiant de modele du fournisseur dentifikator modela dobavljaca Identificatore modello del fornitore Piegadataja modela identifikators
C Pour le chauffage domestique Za grijanje prostora Per riscaldamento di spazi Telpu apsildei
D Application de température moyenne Primjena na srednjoj temperaturi Applicazione a temperature medie Videjas temperatdras lietojums
E Pour le chauffage de ['eau Za grijanje vode Per riscaldamento di acqua Udens uzsildisanai
F Profils de charge Profil opterecenja Profilo di carico Slodzes profils
6 Catéqgorie d'efficacité énergétique du chauffage Klasa sezonske energetske ucinkovitosti grijanja (lasse di efficienza energetica stagionale di Sezonalas telpu apsildes energoefektivitates
domestique saisonnier prostora riscaldamento dello spazio klase
H Température moyenne Srednjoj temperaturama Temperatura di media Vidéjas temperatiras
| Température faible Niskim temperaturama Temperatura di bassa 1zladgjusas temperatdra
J Catégoried eff\tac\tg:psgiet\que duchauffage Klasa energetske ucinkovitosti grijanja vode Efficienza energetica di riscaldamento di acqua Udens uzsildisanas energoefektivitates klase
K Puissance calorifique nominale (Moyenne) Nazivna izlazna snaga grijanja (prosjek) Emissione calore nominale (medio) Nominala siltumjauda (vidéja)
Consommation d'énergie annuelle pour le Godisnja potrosnja energije za grijanje prostora Consumo energetico annuale per riscaldamento I -
b chauffage domestique (Moyenne) (prosjek) di spazi (medio) Energijas patering gada par telpu apsildi (vidéja)
Consommation d'électricité annuelle pour le . . ’ - Consumo elettrico annuale per riscaldamento di Elektribas patérins gada par tdens uzsildisanu
M ! Godisnja potrosnja struje za grijanje vode (prosjek) ) C
chauffage de l'eau (Moyenne) acqua (medio) (vidgja)
N Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost grijanja Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento Sezonalas telpu apsildes energoefektivitate
saisonnier (Moyenne) prostora (prosjek) dello spazio (media) (vidgja)
0 Efficacité énergetique du chauffage de leau Energetska ucinkovitost grijanja vode (prosjek) Efficienza energetia di iscaldamento di acqua Udens uzsildisanas energoefektivitate (vidéja)
(Moyenne) (medio)
p Ly (Niveau de puissance sonore, Intérieur) L (Razina zvucne snage, unutarnja) Lua (Livello di potenza sonora, interno) La (Skaluma limenis, iekStelpu)
Q | Travailler uniquement pendant les heures creuses Rad samo izvan sati vrsne potrosnje Funzionamento solo nelle ore di minor utilizzo Darbojas tikai minimumslodzes laika
R Précautions particulieres? Specificne mjere oprezan Precauzioni specifiche Tpasi drosibas noradijumin
S Puissance calorifique nominale (Plus froid) Nazivna izlazna snaga grijanja (hladnije) Emissione calore nominale (pit freddo) Nominala siltumjauda (aukstaka)
T Puissance calorifique nominale (Plus chaud) Nazivna izlazna snaga grijanja (toplije) Emissione calore nominale (pit caldo) Nominala siltumjauda (siltaka)
Consommation d'énergie annuelle pour le GodiSnja potrosnja energije za grijanje prostora | Consuma energetico annuale per riscaldamento di Energijas patérins gada par telpu apsildi
chauffage domestigue (Plus froid) (hladnije) spazi (pit freddo) (aukstaka)
Consommation d'énergie annuelle pour le Godisnja potrosnja energije za grijanje prostora | Consumo energetico annuale per riscaldamento di " o T
v chauffage domestique (Plus chaud) (toplije) spazi (pit caldo) Enerdijas patérins gada par telpu apsildi (sitaka)
W Consommation d'électricité annuelle pour le Godisnja potrosnja struje za grijanje vode Consumo elettrico annuale per riscaldamento di Elektribas patérins gada par tdens uzsildisanu
chauffage de l'eau (Plus froid) (hladnije) acqua (pit freddo) (aukstaka)
X Consommation délectricité annuelle pourle Godiénia potroénia struje 22 arjanie vode (toplie) Consumo elettrico annuale per riscaldamento di Elektribas patérins gada par idens uzsildisanu
chauffage de leau (Plus chaud) sap Ja strujeza grijan) Pl acqua (pit caldo) (siltaka)
v Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost grijanja Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento Sezonalas telpu apsildes energoefektivitate
saisonnier (Plus froid) prostora (hladnije) dello spazio (stagione pili fredda) (aukstaka)
7 Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost grijanja Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento Sezonalas telpu apsildes energoefektivitate
saisonnier (Plus chaude) prostora (toplije) dello spazio (stagione pili calda) (siltaka)
AA Efficacité énergétique du.chauffage de leay Energetska ucinkovitost grijanja vode (hladnije) Effcienze energet\ca‘d\ riscaldamento di acqua Udens uzsildisanas energoefektivitate (aukstaka)
(Plus froid) (pit freddo)
AB Efficacité énergétique du chauffage de l'eau Energetska ucinkovitost grijanja vode (toplije) Effcienza energetic \d‘ fscaldamento di acqua Udens uzsildisanas energoefektivitate (siltaka)
(Plus chaud) (piti caldo)
AC Lua (Niveau de puissance sonore, extérieur) Lyn (Razina zvucne snage, vanjska) Lus (Livello di potenza sonora, esterno) Lya (Skaluma limenis, ara)
7 Les précautions décrites dans le manuel 1 Prilikom sklapanja, instalacije i odrzavanja 7 Durante il montaggio, linstallazione e la _ R .
. . N Ny ) g N . ) R N 1 Montéjot, uzstadot un apkopjot 5o produktu,
d'installation/utilisateur doivent étre prises lors | ovog proizvoda moraju se postovati mjere opreza | manutenzione del prodotto, & necessario adottare L - z B
AD " ) ) ) } P ) ) . - . ir jaievéro uzstadidanas/lietotaja rokasgramata
du montage, de l'installation et de lentretien de opisane u prirucniku za instalaciju / korisnickom | le precauzioni descritte nel manuale di installazione o O
) P . sniegtie drosibas noradijumi
ce produit. prirucniku. e dellutente
AE Réchauffeur préférentiel Preferencijalni grijac Riscaldatore preferito lzvélétais silditajs
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AF Catégorie d'efficacité énergétique du chauffage Klasa sezonske energetske ucinkovitosti grijanja Classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di Sezonalas telpu apsildes energoefektivitates
domestique saisonnier (Moyenne) prostora (prosjek) riscaldamento dello spazio (medio) klase (vidgja)
G Facteur de poids (Réchauffeur supplémentaire et Faktor tezinskog opterecenja (preferencijalni i Fattore peso (riscaldatore preferito e Svara koeficients (izvélétajam un papildu
préférentiel) dodatni grijac) supplementare) silditajam)
AH Valeur de Il [294/(11 x » P nominal)] Vrijednost 11 [294/(11x » Pnaz.)] Valore di IIl [294/(11 x « Prated)] [Il'vértiba: [294/(11x  Prated)]
Al Valeurde IV [115/(11 x » P nominal)] Vrijednost IV [115/(11 x » Pnaz.)] Valore di 1V [294/(11 x » Prated)] [V vértiba: [175/(11 x » Prated)]
Différence entre les efficacités énergétiques Razlika izmedu sezonskih energetskih Differenza tra le efficienze energetiche stagionali Atskiriba starp sezonalas telpu apsildes
A du chauffage domestique saisonnier dans des ucinkovitosti pri grijanju prostora u prosjecnim i di riscaldamento dello spazio in condizioni energoefektivitati vidéja un aukstaka klimata
conditions climatiques moyennes et plus froides hladnijim klimatskim uvjetima climatiche medie e piti fredde apstaklos
Différence entre les efficacités énergétiques Razlika izmedu sezonskih energetskih Differenza tra le efficienze energetiche stagionali AtSkiriba starp sezonalas telpu apsildes
AK du chauffage domestique saisonnier dans des utinkovitosti pri grijanju prostora u toplijim i di riscaldamento dello spazio in condizioni energoefektivitati siltaka un vidéja klimata
conditions climatiques moyennes et plus chaudes prosjecnim klimatskim uvjetima climatiche medie e pili calde apstaklos
AL Chauffage de l'eau Grijanje vode Riscaldamento di acqua Udens uzsildisana
M Catégorie defficacité énergétique du chauffage de | Klasa sezonske energetske ucinkovitosti grijanja Classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di Sezonalas Udens uzsildisanas energoefektivitates
['eau saisonnier (Moyenne) vode (prosjek) riscaldamento dell'acqua (medio) klase (vidgja)
Efficacité énergétique du chauffage de l'eau du Energetska ucinkovitost kombiniranih grijacapri |  Efficienza energetica per riscaldamento di acqua Kombinéta silditaja tdens uzsildisanas
AN . . § . . s .
réchauffeur mixte (Moyenne) grijanju vode (prosjek) del riscaldatore combinato (medio) energoefektivitate (videja)
A0 Valeur de [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Vrijednost [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Valore di [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Vértiba: [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol]
AP Valeur de [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] Vrijednost [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] Valore di [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] Vertiba: [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)]
AQ Profil de charge déclaré (Moyenne) Deklarirani profil opterecenja (prosjek) Profilo di carico dichiarato (medio) Deklarétais slodzes profils (vidéjais)
AR CONTROLE DE LA TEMPERATURE REGULACIJA TEMPERATURE CONTROLLO TEMPERATURA TEMPERATURAS REGULESANA
AS la catégorie de controle de la température klasa requlacije temperature a classe del controllo temperatura temperatiras regulésanas klase
AT la contribution de contrdle de la température doprinos regulacije temperature il contributo del controllo temperatura temperatiras requlésanas ieguldijums




No Lithuanian(LT) Hungarian(HU) Maltese(MT) Dutch(NL)
KOMISIJOS DELEGUOTASIS REGLAMENTAS (ES) 811/2013 B\ZOTTQAG\ FELHATALMAZASON REGOLAMENT DELEGAT TAL-KUMMISSJONI (UE) | COMMISSIE GEDELEGEERDE VERORDENING (EU)
Nr. 811/2013 ALAPULO RENDELET (EU) Nru 811/2013 Nr. 811/2013
; GAMINIO MIKROKORTA (OMBINUOTO - JERVEKADATLAP(KOVBINACIOS | iy 71 pRODOTT (TIKKETTA TAL-ENERGLAT | PRODUCTKAART (ENERGIELABELYVOOR
i SILDYTUVO ENERGUOS SUVARTOJIMO FUTOBERENDEZES ENERGIAHATEKONYSAGI HEATER TA KOMBINAZZIONI) COMBINATIEVERWARMING)
ZENKLINIMAS) CIMKEZESE)
. « GAMINIO MIKROKORTA (KOMBINUOTO " T/ERMEKADAT/LAP(KOMB‘NA/OOS FICHE TAL-PRODOTT (TIKKETTA TAL-ENERGIJA TA PRODUCTKAART (ENERGIELABEL VOOR
L) 5ILDYTUVO PAKUOTES ENERGLIOS SLVARTOJIMO FUTOBERENDEZES CSOMAGOLASAINAK PAKKETTI TA'HEATER TA" KOMBINAZZJONI) VERPAKKINGEN VAN COMBINATIEVERWARMING)
ZENKLINIMAS) ENERGIAHATEKONYSAGI CIMKEZESE)
A Tiekéjo pavadinimas arba prekiy zenklas Szallito neve vagy védjegye L-isem tal-fornitur jew it-trademark Naam of handelsmerk van de leverancier
B Tiekejo modelio identifikatorius Aszallito modell-azonositoja Identifikatur tal-mudell tal-fornitur Model-id van de leverancier
C Erdvés pasildymui Helyiségflitéshez Ghal Tishin taz-zona \oor ruimteverwarming
D Pritaikymas vidutinei temperatrai Kozepes homérsékleti alkalmazas Applikazzjoni ta' temperatura medja Toepassing gemiddelde temperatuur
E Vandens pasildymui Vizflitéshez Ghal Tishin tal-ilma \loor waterverwarming
F Apkrovos profilis Profil betoltése Profil tat-taghbija Profiel laden
G Sezoninio erdvés pasildymo energetinio Szezondlis helyiségfiitési hatisfok osztdly Klassi ta {-efﬂqenza‘ta {-engrgUa stagjonali tat- Energ\'e-efﬂaent\ek{assevvoor ruimteverwarming
efektyvumo klase tishin taz-zona per seizoen
H Vidutinei temperatirai Kozepes hémérsékleti Temperatura medja Gemiddelde temperatuur
| Sseko temperatra Alacsony homérséklet Temperatura baxxa Laag temperatuur
J | Vandens pasildymo energetinio efektyvumo klase Vizfiitési hatésfok osztaly Tishin tal-ilma klassi tal-efficjenza tal-energija | Energie-efficiéntieklasse voor waterverwarming
K Vardiné Silumos isvestis (vidutinis klimatas) Névleges hételjesitmény (Atlagos) Output tas-shana kklassifikat (Medja) Nominale uitvoer verwarming (gemiddeld)
Metinis energijos sunaudojimas erdves Sildymui RSP ik Konsum annwali tal-energija ghat-tishin tal- Energieverbruik per jaar bij ruimteverwarming
L (vidutinis Kimatas) Helyiségflités éves energiafogyasztésa (Atlagos) ispazju (Meda) (gemiddeld)
M Metinis elektros energijos sunaudojimas vandens | Helyiségf(tés éves elektromos energiafogyasztésa | - Konsum annwali tal-elettriku ghat-tishin tal-ilma Elektriciteitsverbruik per jaar bij
Sildymui (vidutinis klimatas) (Atlagos) (Medja) waterverwarming (gemiddeld)
N Sezoninis erdvés st‘yr‘no energijos efektyvumas Szezonilis helyiségfitési hatdsfok (4tlagos) Efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat-tishin taz- Energie-efficiéntie bij ruimteverwarming per
(vidutinis klimatas) z0na (Medja) seizoen (gemiddeld)
Vandens pasildymo energetinis efektyvumas e ‘ ” ’ . . Energie-efficiéntie bij waterverwarming
0 - Vizflitési hatasfok (Atlagos) Efficjenza fl-energija tat-tishin tal-ilma (Medja)
(vidutinis klimatas) (gemiddeld)
p Lua (Garso galios lygis, patalpoje) La (Hangteljesitményszint, beltérben) Lun (livell tal-qawwa tal-hossa, fug gewwa) Lya (Geluidsniveau, binnen)
Q Veikia tik ne piko valandomis Csak csticsidn kiviil tzemel Jahdem biss matul sighat kwieti Werkt alleen tijdens daluren
R Specifinés atsargumo priemonésy Kilonleges dvintézkedésekn Prekawzjonijiet specificin Specifieke voorzorgsmaatregelenn
S Vardiné Silumos iSvestis (Saltesnis klimatas) Névleges hételjesitmény (Hidegebb) QOutput tas-shana kklassifikat (Aktar kiesha) Nominale uitvoer verwarming (kouder)
T Vardiné Silumos iSvestis (Siltesnis klimatas) Névleges hételjesitmény (Melegebb) Output tas-shana kklassifikat (Aktar shuna) Nominale uitvoer verwarming (warmer)
U Met\msenergugssuna‘udomas erdves Sildymui Helyiségfités éves energiafogyasztisa (Hidegebb) Konsum annwghtat-energua ghat-tishin tal- Energieverbruik per jaar bij ruimteverwarming
(Saltesnis klimatas) ispazju (Ikessaf) (kouder)
v Metinis energ'\qu sunaudojimas erdves Sildymui Helyiségfités éves energiafogyasztisa (Melegebb) Konsum annwali tal-energija ghat-tishin tal-post Energieverbruik per jaar bij ruimteverwarming
(Siltesnis klimatas) (Isahhan) (warmer)
W Metinis elektros energijos sunaudojimas vandens Vizflités éves elektromos energiafogyasztasa Konsum annwali tal-elettriku ghat-tishin tal-ilma Elektriciteitsverbruik per jaar bij
Sildymui (Saltesnis klimatas) (Hidegebb) (Ikessah) waterverwarming (kouder)
X Metinis elektros energijos sunaudojimas vandens Vizflités éves elektromos energiafogyasztasa Konsum annwali tal-elettriku ghat-tishin tal-ilma Elektriciteitsverbruik per jaar bij
Sildymui (Siltesnis klimatas) (Melegebb) (Isafihan) waterverwarming (warmer)
v Sezoninis erdve§ stymo energijos efektyvumas Szezonilis helyiségfitési hatésfok (hidegebb) Efficjenza tal-energija stagjpnah tat-tishin taz- Energie-efficiéntie bij ruimteverwarming per
(Saltesnis klimatas) z0na (Aktar kiesha) seizoen (kouder)
7 Sezoninis erdve§ Sildymo energijos efektyvumas Szezondlis helyiségfiiési hatésfok (melegebb) Efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat-tishin taz- Energ\e-eff\cwenvtle bij ruimteverwarming per
(Siltesnis klimatas) 70na (Aktar sfhuna) seizoen (warmer)
AL Vandens paswvdymo e_nergeﬂms efektyvumas Viitési hatésfok [Hidegebb) Efficjenza tal-energu‘g tat-tishin tal-ilma (Aktar Energie-efficéntie bij waterverwarming (kouder)
(Saltesnis klimatas) kiesha)
A8 Vandens paswlgymo ener‘getims efektyvumas Viritési hatésfok (Melegebb) Efficjenza tal-energija tat-tishin tal-ilma (Aktar Energie-efficéntie bi waterverwarming (warmer)
(Siltesnis klimatas) shuna)
AC Lua (Garso galios lygis, lauke) L (Hangteljesitményszint, kiiltérben) Lya (livell tal-gawwa tal-hoss, fug barra) Lys (Geluidsniveau, buiten)
I Montavimo / naudotojo vadove nurodyty 1 Atermék osszedllitésa, telepitése és W Iridu ittiehdu l-orekawzioniiiet kif deskriti fil- 1Voorzorgsmaatregelen die worden beschreven
atsargumo priemoniy batina laikytis jrengiant karbantartasa soran a telepitési/felhasznaldi JRUENCU prexanzont) in de installatie-/gebruikershandleiding dienen
AD ; : . PR AR manwal tal-installazzjoni/utent meta wiefed ikun ; : )
irmontuojant gaminj bei atliekant jo technine kézikonyvben leirt dvintézkedéseket be kel od immonta, jinstalla u zomm dan il-prodott altijd te worden uitgevoerd bij het monteren,
priezidra. tartani aed) ') ) P ’ installeren en onderhouden van dit product.
AE Pasirenkamas Sildytuvas Preferencialis flitdberendezés Hiter preferenzjali Geprefereerde verwarming
AF Sezoninio erdvés pasildymo energetinio Szezondlis helyiségfitési hatdsfok osztaly Klassi tal-efficjenza tal-enerdija stagjonali tat- | Energie-efficiéntieklasse voor ruimteverwarming
efektyvumo klasé (vidutinis klimatas) (Atlagos) tishin taz-zona (Medja) per seizoen (gemiddeld)
AG Svorio faktorius (pasirenkamas ir papildomas Sulytényez6 (preferencidlis és kiegészitd Fattur ta’ pezatura (Hiter Preferenzjali u Factor gewicht (geprefereerde en aanvullende
Sildytuvas) fltoberendezés) Supplimentari) verwarming)
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No Lithuanian(LT) Hungarian(HU) Maltese(MT) Dutch(NL)
AH II1 reiksmé [294/(11 x ¢ Prated)] I1l értéke [294/(11 x » Pnévleges)] Valurta'lll [294/(11 x » Prated)] Waarde van Il [294/(11 x s Pnominaal)]
Al IV reiksmé [115/(11 x o Prated)] 1V értéke [115/(17 x « Pnévleges)] Valurta' IV [115/(11 x  Prated)] Waarde van IV [115/(11 x » Pnominaal)]
Skirtumas tarp sezoninio erdvés Sildymo Az &tlagos és a hidegebb éghajlati viszonyok Differenza bejn -efficjenzi tal-energija stagjonali Verschil tussen de efficiéntie bij
Al energetinio efektyvumo esant vidutinéms ir mellett mért szezondlis helyiségflitési hatésfokok | tat-tishin taz-zona taht kundizzjonijiet klimatici | ruimteverwarming per seizoen in gemiddelde en
Saltesnéms klimato salygoms kozotti kilonbség medji u aktar kiesha koudere klimaatsomstandigheden
Skirtumas tarp sezoninio erdvés sildymo Amelegebb és az dtlagos éghajlati viszonyok Differenza bejn |-efficjenzi tal-energija stagjonali Verschil tussen de efficiéntie bij
AK energetinio efektyvumo esant Siltesnéms ir mellett mért szezondlis helyiségfiitési hatésfokok |  tat-tishin taz-zona taht kundizzjonijiet klimatici ruimteverwarming per seizoen in warmere en
vidutinems klimato salygoms kozotti kilonbség aktar shan u medji gemiddelde klimaatsomstandigheden
AL Vandens pasildymas Vizfltés Tishin tal-ilma Waterverwarming
Sezoninio vandens pasildymo energetinio Arcas A Klassi tal-efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat- Energie-efficiéntieklasse voor waterverwarming
2l efektyvumo klasé (vidutinis klimatas) Szezonils vizfités hatdsfok osztdly (Atlagos) tishin tal-ilma (Medja) per seizoen (gemiddeld)
AN Kombinuotojo $ildytuvo vandens pasildymo Akombingcids flit6berendezések vizflitési Efficjenza tal-energija tat-tishin tal-ilma tal-hiter | Energie-efficiéntie bij waterverwarming van de
energetinio efektyvumo klasé (vidutinis klimatas) energiahatékonysaga (Atlagos) ikkombinat (Medja) combinatieverwarming (gemiddeld)
AO Reiksme [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] értéke Valurta'[(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Waarde van [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol]
AP Reiksmé [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] értéke Valur ta' [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220  Qref)] Waarde van [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref]]
AQ Deklaruojamas akptl‘(rrﬂoavt(;ss)proﬂm (vidutinis Kozzétett terhelési profil (Atlagos) Profil tat-taghbija ddikkjarat (Medja) Opgegeven belastingsprofiel (gemiddeld)
AR TEMPERATUROS VALDYMAS HOMERSEKLETSZABALYOZAS REGOLATURI TAT-TEMPERTURA TEMPERATUURINSTELLING
AS temperatdros valdiklio klasé a homérséklet-szabalyozas osztalya il-klassi tar-regolatur tat-temperatura de klasse van de temperatuurinstelling
AT temperatdros valdiklio jnasas a homeérséklet-szabalyozas hozzdjaruldsa il-kontribuzzjoni tar-regolatur tat-temperatura de bijdrage van de temperatuurinstelling




No Polish(PL) Portuguese(PT) Romanian(RO) Slovak(SK)
ROZPORZADZENIE DELEGOWANE KOMISJI (UE) REGULAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) N.2 811/2013 REGULAMENTUL DELEGAT (UE) 811/2013 AL DELEGOVANE NARIADENIE KOMISIE (EU) ¢.
NR 811/2013 DA COMISSAQI) COMISIE 811/2013

KARTA PRODUKTU (W ODNIESIENIU DO
ETYKIET EFEKTYWNOSCI ENERGETYCZNEJ DLA
OGRZEWACZA WIELOFUNKCYINEGO)

FICHA DO PRODUTO (ROTULAGEM ENERGETICA
DE AQUECEDOR COMBINADO)

FISA PRODUSULUI (ETICHETAREA ENERGETICA A
INSTALATIEI DE INCALZIRE CU FUNCTIE DUBLA)

OPIS VYROBKU (ENERGETICKE OZNACOVANIE
KOMBINOVANEHO OHRIEVACA)

KARTA PRODUKTU (W ODNIESIENIU DO ETYKIET
EFEKTYWNOSCI ENERGETYCZNE) DLA ZESTAWOW
OGRZEWACZA WIELOFUNKCYINEGO)

FICHA DO PRODUTO (ROTULAGEM ENERGETICA
DE SISTEMAS MISTOS DE AQUECEDOR
COMBINADO)

FISA PRODUSULUI (ETICHETAREA ENERGETICA
APACHETELOR DE INSTALATII DE INCALZIRE CU
FUNCTIE DUBLA)

OPIS VYROBKU (ENERGETICKE OZNACOVANIE
BALIKOV KOMBINOVANEHO OHRIEVACA)

A Nazwa dostawcy lub znak towarowy Nome do fornecedor ou marca comercial Numele sau marca furnizorului Nézov alebo znacka dodavatela
B Identyfikator modelu dostawcy |dentificador do modelo do fornecedor Identificatorul de model al furnizorului Identifikétor modelu dodavatela
C Dla ogrzewania pomieszczen Para aguecimento ambiente Pentru incalzirea spatiului Na vykurovanie priestoru
D Zastosowanie sredniotemperaturowe Aplicagdo de média temperatura Aplicare temperatura medie Pouzitie pri strednej teplote
E Dla podgrzewania wody Para aquecimento de dgua Pentru incalzirea apei Na ohrievanie vody
F Profil obciazenia Perfil de carga Profil de sarcina Zétazovy profil
G Klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej Classe de eficiéncia energética sazonal de (Clasa de eficientd energetica de incalzire a Trieda energetickej Ucinnosti sezonneho
ogrzewania pomieszczen aquecimento ambiente spatiilor deschise sezonier vykurovania priestoru
H SredniaTemperatura Meédia temperatura Temperaturd medie Strednejteplote
| Niskiej temperaturze Baixa temperatura Temperaturd mica Nizkoteplotné
| Klasa wydajnosci energetycznej podgrzewania Classe de eficiéncia energética do aquecimento Clas3 de eficent energeticé de nciire a apei Trieda energetickej tcinnosti rezimu ohrievania
wody de dgua ’ vody
K Znamionowa moc cieplna (klimat umiarkowany) Poténcia calorifica nominal (média) Putere termica nominala (medie) Menovity tepelny vykon (priemer)
L Roczne zuzycie energii — ogrzewanie pomieszczen Consumo anual de energia para aguecimento Consum anual de energie pentru incalzirea Rocna spotreba energie na vykurovanie priestoru
(klimat umiarkowany) ambiente (média) spatiului (medie) (priemer)
M Roczne zuzycie energii elektrycznej — Consumo anual de eletricidade para aquecimento |  Consum anual de electricitate pentruincdlzirea | Rocné spotreba elektrickej energie na ohrievanie
podgrzewanie wody (klimat umiarkowany) de dgua (média) apei (medie) vody (priemer)
N Sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento Eficientd energeticd de incalzire a spatiilor Energeticka Ucinnost sezdnneho vykurovania
pomieszczen (klimat umiarkowany) ambiente (média) deschise sezonier (medie) priestoru (priemer)
0 Efektywnos¢ energetyczna podgrzewania wody Efciéncia energética d/o gquecwmento dedgua Eficientd energetica de incdlzire a apei (medie) Energetickd Gcinnost ohrievania vody (priemer)
(klimat umiarkowany) (média) ’
p Ly (Poziom mocy akustycznej, wewnetrzna) Ly (Nivel de poténcia sonora, interior) Lya (Nivel de putere acusticd, interior) L (Hladina akustického vykonu, vnitri)
Q Praca wytacznie poza godzinami szczytu Apenas funciona fora das horas de pico Functioneaza doar in afara orelor de varf Prevadzka iba mimo $picky
R Szczegolne srodki ostroznosciT) Precaudes especificasy Masuri specifice de precautien Osobitné opatreniay
S Znamionowa moc cieplna (klimat zimny) Poténcia calorifica nominal (mais frio) Putere termica nominald (mai rece) Menovity tepelny vykon (chladnejsie)
T Znamionowa moc cieplna (klimat ciepty) Poténcia calorifica nominal (mais quente) Putere termica nominald (mai cald) Menovity tepelny vykon (teplejsie)
U Roczne zuzycie energii — ogrzewanie pomieszczefi | Consumo anual de energia para aquecimento Consum anual de energie pentru incalzirea Rocnd spotreba energie na vykurovanie priestoru
(klimat zimny) ambiente (mais frio) spatiului (mai rece) (chladnejSie)
v Roczne zuzycie energii — ogrzewanie pomieszczen Consumo anual de energia para aquecimento Consum anual de energie pentru incalzirea Rocné spotreba energie na vykurovanie priestoru
(klimat ciepty) ambiente (mais quente) spatiului (mai cald) (teplejsie)
W Roczne zuzycie energii elektrycznej — Consumo anual de eletricidade para aquecimento | Consum anual de electricitate pentruincalzirea | RoCnd spotreba elektrickej energie na ohrievanie
podgrzewanie wody (klimat zimny) de dqua (mais frio) apei (mai rece) vody (chladnejSie)
X Roczne zuzycie energii elektrycznej — Consumo anual de eletricidade para aquecimento | Consum anual de electricitate pentruincalzirea | Rocné spotreba elektrickej energie na ohrievanie
podgrzewanie wody (klimat ciepty) de agua (mais quente) apei (mai cald) vody (teplejsie)
v Sezonowa wydajnosc energii do ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento Eficientd energeticd de incalzire a spatiilor Energeticka Ucinnost sezdnneho vykurovania
pomieszczen (zimniej) ambiente (mais frio) deschise sezonier (mai rece) priestoru (chladnejSie)
7 Sezonowa wydajnosc energii do ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento Eficientd energeticd de incélzire a spatiilor Energeticka Ucinnost sezonneho vykurovania
pomieszczen (cieplej) ambiente (mais quente) deschise sezonier (mai cald) priestoru (teplejSie)
m Efektywnos¢ energetyczna podgrzewania wody Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento de dgua Eficients energetics de incalire a apei (ma rece) Energetickd (¢innost ghmevama vody
(klimat zimny) (mais frio) ’ (chladnejsie)
AB Efektywnost energetyczna podgrzeviania wody Eficiéncia energetica do aquecimento de dgua Eficientd energetica de incélzire a apei (mai cald) | Energetickd U¢innost ohrievania vody (teplejSie)
(klimat ciepty) (mais quente) ’
AC Lya (Poziom mocy akustycznej, zewnetrzna) Lys (Nivel de poténcia sonora, exterior) L (Nivel de putere acusticd, exterior) Lya (Hladina akustického vykonu, vonku)
7 Podczas montazu, instalacji i konserwacji ! hs precaucoes Eiesmtas nomanual de 1 La asamblarea, instalarea si intretinerea acestui | 1 Pri montovant, instalacii a Udrzbe tohto vyrobku
s . instalagdo/utilizacdo devem ser observadas . - PR BTN
AD urzadzenia nalezy stosowac srodki ostroznosci . - 9 produs, trebuie luate mésuri de precautie conform |  je nutné dodrziavat opatrenia opisané v navode
. y i durante a montagem, instalacdo e manutencao - . PN Lo
opisane w instrukcji instalacji i obstugi. indicatjilor din manualul de instalare/utilizare. na indtalaciu/pouzivanie.
deste produto,
AE Ogrzewacz preferencyjny Aquecedor preferencial Instalatie de incalzire preferentiald Uprednostriovany ohrievac
AF Klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej Classe de eficiéncia energética sazonal de (lasa de eficientd energetica de incalzire a Trieda energetickej Ucinnosti sezonneho
ogrzewania pomieszczen (klimat umiarkowany) aquecimento ambiente (média) spatiilor deschise sezonier (medie) vykurovania priestoru (priemer)
AG Wspétczynnik wagi (ogrzewacz preferencyjny i Fator de ponderacao (aquecedor preferencial e Factorul de ponderare (Instalatie de incalzire Vahovy faktor (uprednostiiovany a doplnkovy

dodatkowy)

complementar)

preferentiald si suplimentard)

ohrievac)
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No Polish(PL) Portuguese(PT) Romanian(RO) Slovak(SK)
AH Wartos¢: IIl [294/(11 x o Prated)] Ovalorde IIl (294/[11 x » Prated]) Valoarea |11 [294/(11 x » Pnominala)] Hodnota I1I [294/(11 x  Prated)]
Al Wartos¢: IV [115/(11 x  Prated)] Ovalorde IV (115/[11 x » Prated]) Valoarea [V [115/(11 x « Pnominala)] Hodnota [V [115/(11 x  Prated)]
Réznica migdzy sezonowa efektywnoscia Oyatorda diferenca entre as ef\cxemas Diferenta dintre eficientele energetice de incélzire Rozdiel medzi energetickou cinnostou
. ) , energéticas do aquecimento ambiente sazonal ; o . A N . ) - .
AJ energetyczng ogrzewania pomieszczen (w BIEN . . a spatillor deschise sezonier in conditii de climd | sezonneho vykurovania priestoru pri priemernych
em condicdes climéticas médias e em condicdes ’ o ’ TR
warunkach klimatu umiarkowanego i chtodnego) climaticas mais frias medie si rece a chladnejsich klimatickych podmienkach
Réznica miedzy sezonowa efektywnoscia Qvatorda dufergmga entre as eficiéncias Diferenta dintre eficientele energetice de incalzire Rozdiel medzi energetickou Ucinnostou
) ) B energéticas do aquecimento ambiente sazonal em A o N . . , I ) o
AK energetyczna ogrzewania pomieszczen (w ~ h X a spatiilor deschise sezonier In conditii de climd sezénneho vykurovania priestoru pri teplejsich
: condicdes climéticas mais quentes e em condicdes ’ o ’ ) . . )
warunkach klimatu cieptego i umiarkowanego) climaticas medias caldd si medie a priemernych klimatickych podmienkach
AL Podgrzewanie wody Aquecimento de 4gua Incilzirea ape Ohrievanie vody
M Klasa sezonowe] efektywnosci energetycznej Classe de eficiéncia energética sazonal do (lasa de eficientd energetica de incalzire a apei Trieda energetickej icinnosti sezonneho
podgrzewania wody (klimat umiarkowany) aquecimento de dgua (média) sezonier (medie) ohrievania vody (priemer)
AN Efektywnos¢ energetyczna podgrzewaniawody — | Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento de agua do Eficienta energetica de incalzire a apei pentru Energeticka Gcinnost ohrievania vody
ogrzewacz wielofunkcyjny (klimat umiarkowany) aquecedor combinado (média) instalatia de incalzire cu functie dubld (medie) kombinovaného ohrievaca (priemer)
AO Wartos¢: [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Valor de ([220 x Qref]/Qnonsol) Valoarea [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Hodnota [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol]
AP Wartos¢: [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] Valor de ([Qaux x 2,5]/(220 x Qref]) Valoarea [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] Hodnota [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)]
AQ Deklarowany profil obcigzenia (klimat Perfil de carga declarado (média) Profilul de sarcina declarat (medie) Deklarovany profil zatazenia (priemer)
umiarkowany)
AR KONTROLA TEMPERATURY CONTROLO DA TEMPERATURA REGLAREA TEMPERATURII REGULACIA TEPLOTY
AS klasa regulatora temperatury a classe do controlo da temperatura clasa functiei de controlare a temperaturii trieda requldcie teploty
AT udziat requlatora temperatury a contribuigdo do controlo da temperatura contributia functiei de controlare a temperaturii prinos regulécie teploty




No Slovenian(SL) Finnish(Fl) Swedish(SV) Srpski(SR) Turkish(TR)
DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISIE (EU) DELEGOITU KOMISSION ASETUS (EU) KOMMISSIONENS DELEGERADE DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISUE (EU) | KOMISYON YETKILI YONETMELIGI (AB)
§t.811/2013 N:0 811/2013 FORORDNING (EU) nr 811/2013 Br.811/2013 No 811/2013
KARTICA IZDELKA (ENERGLISKO TUOTESELOSTE INFORMATIONSBLAD OM D[gggﬁé'xmj’é ikl R OMBINASYON SITICII
ii OZNACEVANJE KOMBINIRANIH (YHDISTELMALAMMITTIMEN PRODUKTEN (ENERGIMARKNING AV EFIKASNOSTI KOMBINOVANOG E%\IERJ\ ETIKETLEMES)
GRELNIKOV) ENERGIAMERKINTA) KOMBINATIONSVARMARE) GREJACA)
KARTICA IZDELKA (ENERGIJSKO TUOTESELOSTE INFORMATIONSBLAD OM PRODUKTEN DOKUMENTACLJA O PROIZVODY s ;
- f D . (OBELEZAVANJE ENERGETSKE URUN FISI (KOMBINASYON ISITICI
iii OZNACEVANJE PAKETOV (YHDISTELMALAMMITTIMEN - (ENERGIMARKNING AV PAKET MED EFIKASNOSTI PAKETA KOMBINOVANOG | PAKETLERININ ENERJI ETIKETLEMES])
KOMBINIRANIH GRELNIKOV) PAKKAUSTEN ENERGIAMERKINTA) KOMBINATIONSVARMARE) GREJACA)
A Ime dobavitelja ali blagovna znamka Tavarartw;s\ar:ai;:aej?;k?\mita\ LeverantGrens namn eller varumarke Naziv ili zastitni znak dobavljaca Tedarikginin adi veya ticari markasi
B Dobavieljeva idmeorggakadjska omnaka Tavarantoimittajan mallitunniste Leveranttrens modellidentifiering Identifikator modela dobavljaca Tedarikcinin model tanimlayicisi
C Za ogrevanje prostorov Tilan lammitystd varten For rumsuppvarmning Za zagrevanje prostora Alan isitma icin
D Uporaba pri srednji temperaturi Kaytto keskilampimassa Mellantemperaturtilldmpning Primena srednje temperature Orta derece sicaklik uygulamasi
B Za ogrevanje vode Veden lammitys Forvattenuppvarmning Za grejanje vode Suisitmaigin
F Profil obremenitve Lataa profiili Lastprofil Profil opterecenja Yk profili
G Razred energijske ucinkovitosti za Kausitilan Energieffektivitetsklass Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti | Mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimliligi
5ez0nsko ogrevanje prostorov [dmmitysenergiatehokkuusluokka sdsongsuppvarmning zagrevanja prostorija sinifi
H Srednji temperaturi Keskitila lampotila Mellantemperatur Srednja temperatura Orta-sicaklik
| Nizko temperatura Matala lampatila |gtemperatur Niska temperatura Disiik sicaklik
Razred energijske ucinkovitosti za Veden [ammityksen Energieffektivitetsklass for Klasa energetske efikasnosti grejanja ) .
J L Su isitma enerji verimlilidi sinifi
ogrevanje vode energiatehokkuusluokka vattenuppvarmning vode
K Nazivna pr%e;::gﬁgsdna e Nimellinen [dmpéteho (keskiarvo) Nominell vérmeeffekt (genomsnitt) Nazivni izlaz toplote (prosek) Nominal ist gikist (Ortalama)
L Letna poraba energije za ogrevanje llman [dmmityksen vuotuinen Arlig energiférbrukning for GodiSnja potrosnja energije za Alan isitmast icin yillik enerji tiketimi
prostorov (povpretno) energiankulutus (keskimaardinen) rumsuppvarmning (genomsnitt) zagrevanje prostora (prosek) (Ortalama)
M Letna poraba elektrike za ogrevanje Veden [ammityksen vuotuinen Arlig stromforbrukning for Godisnja potrosnja struje za grejanje Su isitmast icin yillik elektrik tiketimi
vode (povprecno) sahkonkulutus (keskimadrainen) vattenuppvarmning (genomsnitt) vode (prosek) (Ortalama)
N Sezonska ucinkovitost gretja prostorov | - Kausitilan [ammitysenergiatehokkuus Energieffektiv sdsongsuppvarmning Sezonska energetska efikasnost Mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimliligi
(povprecno) (keskimaarainen) (genomsnitt) zagrevanja prostorija (prosek) (Ortalama)
Razred energijske ucinkovitosti za Veden ammityksen energiatehokkuus Energieffektivitet for Energetska efikasnost grejanja vode "
0 ; . . v . Suisitma enerji verimliligi (Ortalama)
ogrevanje vode (povprecje) (keskimaarainen) vattenuppvarmning (genomsnitt) (prosek)
p Lwa (Raven zvocne moti, znotraj) Ly (Adnitehotaso, sisalla) Lun (Ljudeffektniva, inomhus) Lua (nivo jacine zvuka, unutra) Ly (ses qlic seviyesi, icerisi)
Q Deluje samo v asu manjSe porabe Toiminta v huxppgkayttoajan Kor endast under lagbelastningstid Ll pe[\oq\ma nizeg Yalnizca yogun saatlerin disinda calisin
ulkopuolisten tuntien aikana opterecenja
R Posebna varnostna opozorilan Erityiset varotoimenpiteety Specifika forsiktighetsatgardern Posebne mere oprezan Ozel nlemlern
S Nazivna tﬁ&ﬂ:eﬂma e Nimellinen [dmpdteho (kylma) Nominell vérmeeffekt (kallare) Nazivni izlaz toplote (hladnije) Nominal isi ¢ikist (Daha soguk)
T | Nazivna toplotna izhodna moc (topleje) Nimellinen [dmpdteho ((&mmin) Nominell varmeeffekt (varmare) Nazivni izlaz toplote (toplije) Nominal isi ¢ikist (Daha sicak)
U Letna poraba energije za ogrevanje Ilman mmityksen vuotuinen Arlig energiférbrukning for Godisnja potrosnja energije za Alan isitmast igin yillik enerji tiketimi
prostorov (hladneje) energiankulutus (kylma) rumsuppvarmning (kallare) zagrevanje prostora (hladnije) (Daha soguk)
v Letna poraba energije za ogrevanje lman [dmmityksen vuotuinen Arlig energiférbrukning for Godiénja potrosnja energije za Alan isitmas! igin yillik enerji tiketimi
prostorov (topleje) energiankulutus (ldmmin) rumsuppvarmning (varmare) zagrevanje prostora (toplije) (Dahassicak)
w Letna poraba elektrike za ogrevanje Veden [ammityksen vuotuinen Arlig stromforbrukning for Godisnja potrosnja struje za grejanje Su isitmast icin yillik elektrik tiketimi
vode (hladneje) sahkankulutus (kylma) vattenuppvarmning (kallare) vode (hladnije) (Daha soguk)
X Letna poraba elektrike za ogrevanje Veden [ammityksen vuotuinen Arlig stromforbrukning for Godisnja potrosnja struje za grejanje Su isitmast icin yillik elektrik tiketimi
vode (topleje) sahkdnkulutus (&mmin) vattenuppvarmning (varmare) vode (toplije) (Daha sicak)
v Sezonska ucinkovitost gretja prostorov | - Kausitilan [ammitysenergiatehokkuus Energieffektiv sasongsuppvarmning Sezonska energetska efikasnost Mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimliligi
(hladneje) (kylma) (kallare) zagrevanja prostorija (hladnije) (Daha soguk)
7 Sezonska ucinkovitost gretja prostorov | Kausitilan [ammitysenergiatehokkuus Energieffektiv sasongsuppvarmning Sezonska energetska efikasnost Mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimliligi
(topleje) (lammin) (varmare) zagrevanja prostorija (toplije) (Daha sicak)
Energijska ucinkovitost za ogrevanje Vedenldmmitysenergiatehokkuus Energieffektivitet for Energetska efikasnost grejanja vode Su isitma enerji verimliligi (Daha
AA : X . - .
vode (hladneje) (kylma) vattenuppvarmning (kallare) (hladnije) soguk)
A8 Energijska ucmkothost_ 73 ogrevanje Vedem\ammitysenergiatehokkuus Energ\eﬁekt‘\thet for Energetska efikaanst grejanja vode Su strma enerjiverimiiligi (Daha sicak)
vode (topleje) (lammin) vattenuppvarmning (varmare) (toplije)
AC Lux (Raven zvocne modi, zunaj) Lys (Adnitehotaso, ulkona) Lun (Ljudeffektniva, utomhus) Lyn (nivo jacine zvuka, napolju) Ly (ses giic seviyesi, disarisi)
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No Slovenian(SL) Finnish(Fl) Swedish(SV) Srpski(SR) Turkish(TR)
I Med sestavljanjem, namescanjem 1 Asennusohjeessa ja kdyttGoppaassa 1 Forsiktighetsatgarder enligt vad ’ o '
invzdrzevanjem izdelka morate olevia varotoimenpiteitd on som beskrivs i denna installations-/ ﬂzgistgg;zj /iz'rs‘sg‘i:spgrrﬂuggtu ! Elﬂj[::ﬂuln; r/ Et\Ear?sherlnﬁ‘;is‘ead%hi:ﬁn
AD upostevati varnostna opozorila, noudatettava taman tuotteen bruksanvisning maste vidtas nar reduzetji rilikom skia anaJ Kurarken veva iriine bakim va arkén
opisana v prirocniku za namestitev/ kokoamisessa, asentamisessa ja produkten monteras, installerasoch | . prequzet] privior pamz, e yap
o S o J instaliranja i odrZavanja ovog proizvoda dikkate alinmalidr.
uporabniskem prirocniku. yllépitdmisessa underhalls.
AE Preferencni grelnik Ensisijainen [ammitin Tillvalsvérmare Prioritetni grejac Tercih edilen sitici
Razred energijske utinkovitosti Kausitilan . ) ) ) .
AF 28 se70n5ko 0arevanie prostorov limmitvseneraiatehokkuusluokka Energieffektivitetsklass Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti | Mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimliligi
(pospreﬁmjn) P y(kesk\'gmaaramen] sdsongsuppvarmning (genomsnitt) zagrevanja prostorija (prosek) sinifi (Ortalama)
G Teznostni faktor (preferencni ali dodatni | Painokerroin (ensisijainen lammitin ja Viktfaktor (tillvalsvérmare och Faktor tezine (prioritetni i dopunski Agirlik faktor (Tercih Edilen ve
grelnik) lisélémmitin) kompletterande vérmare) grejac) Yedek isitici)
AH | Vrednost za IIl [294 / (11 x » P-nazivna)] [I-arvo [294/(11 x  Nimellinen)] Varde for 11 [294/(11 x » Prated)] Vrednost I1 [294/(11 x » Pnomin.)] I1I dederi [294/(11 x » Nominal Giig)]
Al | Vrednostza IV [115/ (11 x » P-nazivna)] IV-arvo [115/(11 x « Nimellinen)] Varde for IV [115/(1 x » Prated)] Vrednost IV [115/(11 x « Pnomin.)] IV degeri [115/(11 x » Nominal Gig)]
Razlika med energijsko u¢inkovitostjo Kausitilan l3mmitysenergiatehokkuudet Sk\Hnaden meﬂgn energieffektiv Razlika \zme_du sezons_ke energetske Ortalama ve daha soguk ikim
2a sezonsko ogrevanje prostorov v . 7 ssongsuppvarmning under efikasnosti zagrevanja prostora u -
A . keskimaaraisissé ja kylmissd ilmasto- e PR " ; kosullarinda mevsimsel isitma enerjisi
povprecnih in hladnejsih podnebnih genomsnittliga och kallare prosecnim i hladnijim klimatskim o .
olosuhteissa L 7a . verimlilikleri arasindaki fark
razmerah klimatforhallanden uslovima
Razlika med energijsko utinkovitostjo Kausitilan ldmmitysenergiatehokkuudet Skillnaden mellan energieffektiv Razlika izmedu sezonske energetske Daha sicak ve ortalama iklim
za sezonsko ogrevanje prostorovv ) s ; . . efikasnosti zagrevanja prostora u ; )
AK tonleigih in povoretnih podnebnih [dmpimissa ja keskimaaraisissa ilmasto- | sasongsuppvarmning under varmare tonliiim 1 prosenim Kimatskim kosullarinda mevsimsel isitma enerjisi
P povp p olosuhteissa och genomsnittliga klimatforhallanden piim T prosecn verimlilikleri arasindaki fark
razmerah uslovima
AL Ogrevanje vode Veden lammitys Vattenuppvarmning Grejanje vode Suisitma
I Razred energijske ucinkovitosti za - Seniaruisa‘zsgsaku ko Saggsqu\v(jtftegsa/\te\}asl:g;.‘sﬂ Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti | Mevsimsel su isitma enerji verimliligi
sezonsko ogrevanje vode (povpretno) y(kesk\'?r]'aa'r'aimeﬂ] 9 (genoms[;w?tt) 9 grejanja vode (prosek) sinifi (Ortalama)
Energijska ucinkovitost za ogrevanje Yhdistelmélammittimen Energieffektivitet for Energetska efikasnost greiania vode Kombinasyon tsitcinin su isitma enerii
AN vode pri kombiniranih grelnikih vedenldmmityksen energiatehokkuus vattenuppvarmning for kognb'movaﬂo re'aga[J rések) veyrimulw“\'[Ortalama) )
(povpretno) (keskimadrainen) kombinationsvarmare (genomsnitt) 9 grejacalp I
AO | Vrednost za [(220 x Qref) / Qnonsol] Arvo [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Varde for [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] Vrednost [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] [(220 x Qref)/Qnonsol] degeri
AP | Vrednost za [(Qaux x 2,5) / (220 x Qref)] Arvo [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] Varde for [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] Vrednost [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] [(Qaux x 2,5)/(220 x Qref)] degeri
AQ Naveden(\p%rvopf;égrb]ge)rmen\tve \lmO\EEZEi‘kmusggﬁueSr:)]foHU Deklarerad lastprofil (genomsnitt) Deklarisani profil opterecenja (prosek) Belirtilen yik profili (Ortalama)
AR UPRAVLJANJE TEMPERATURE LAMPOTILAN SAATO TEMPERATURSTYRNING REGULACIJA TEMPERATURE SICAKLIK KONTROLU
AS razred upravljanja temperature l&mpotilaohjauksen luokka temperaturstyrningens klass Klasa kontrole temperature Sicaklik kontrol sinifi
AT prispevek upravljanja temperature l&mpotilaohjauksen vaikutus temperaturstyrningens bidrag doprinos kontrole temperature sicaklik kontrol katkisi




PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co,, Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AE044MXTPEH / AEO9OMNYDEH
c Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature ¢, - A+
energy efficiency class Low-temperature - At+
Medium-temperature ¢, kw 39
d Rated heat output (Average) Low-temperature W 20
A Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 110
energy efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 174
¢ Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kwWh 1985
(Average) Low-temperature kWh 1287
g Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 48
h Specific precautions? -
) Medium-temperature ¢, kw 34
i Rated heat output (Colder) Low-temperature W 38
. Medium-temperature ¢, kw 2,8
j Rated heat output (Warmer) Low-temperature g W 40
K Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 122
energy efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 148
| Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature ¢ % 132
energy efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 182
m Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWh 2341
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 2157
a Annual energy consumption | Medium-temperature kWh 1188
(Warmer) Low-temperature kWh 1231
[¢} Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 65

r

" Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) i

a Supplier's name ortrademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AE044MXTPEH / AEO9OMNYDEH / Temp-Control
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package A+
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % 12
u Seasonal space heating energy efﬁ;iency of package % 124
(colder climate conditions)
M Seasonal space heating energy eff}c.iency of package % 134
(warmer climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
w ; A+
(Preferential space heater)
« Seasonal space h_eatmg energy efficiency % 110
(Preferential space heater)
Factor for weighting the heat output B 0
y (Preferential space heater)
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 e Prated)” - 69
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 e Prated) ? - 2,7
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy
ab L . o % -12
efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions *
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy
ac L . - % 22
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions %
ad The class of the temperature control - Class Il
The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal
ae ; g % 2
space heating energy efficiency
af " Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ag 2 Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ah ¥4 For preferential heat pump space heaters
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PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS) ?

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AEOQ66MXTPEH / AEO9OMNYDEH
c Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature - A+
energy efficiency class Low-temperature - At+
Medium-temperature kw 45
d Rated heat output (Average) Low-temperature KW 50
o Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 115
energy efficiency (Average) Low-temperature ( % 174
f Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature ¢, kWh 2191
(Average) Low-temperature kWh 1609
g Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 48
h Specific precautions? -
. Medium-temperature (, KW 36
i Rated heat output (Colder) Low-temperature ¢ W 39
. Medium-temperature kw 35
j Rated heat output (Warmer) Low-temperature W 13
K Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 17
energy efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 145
l Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 136
energy efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 172
" Annual energy consumption | Medium-temperature o, | kWh 2585
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 2259
n Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kwh 1441
(Warmer) Low-temperature KWh 1563
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 67

r 1 Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AEQ66MXTPEH / AEO9OMNYDEH / Temp-Control
s Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package A+
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % nz
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package
u . " % 119
(colder climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package
% " L % 138
(warmer climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
w X A+
(Preferential space heater)
X Seasonal space heating energy efficiency % 115

(Preferential space heater)

Factor for weighting the heat output
(Preferential space heater)

z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 e Prated) " - 59

aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 e Prated) 2 - 23
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy

ab L . C % -2
efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy

ac T N L % 21
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions #

ad The class of the temperature control - Class Il

2 The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal % 7

space heating energy efficiency

af  "Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.

ag 2 Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.

ah 34 For preferential heat pump space heaters




PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co,, Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AEO90MXTPEH / AEO9OMNYDEH
c Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature ¢, - A+
energy efficiency class Low-temperature - At+
Medium-temperature kw 55
d Rated heat output (Average) Low-temperature g W 56
R Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 117
energy efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 174
¢ Annual energy consumption | Medium-temperature ¢, kWh 2632
(Average) Low-temperature kWh 1802
g Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 48
h Specific precautions? -
) Medium-temperature kw 50
i Rated heat output (Colder) Low-temperature g W 55
. Medium-temperature ¢, kw 55
j Rated heat output (Warmer) Low-temperature W 56
K Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature ¢, % 103
energy efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 151
| Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 156
energy efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 231
m Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature ¢, kWh 4078
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 3060
n Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kwWh 1974
(Warmer) Low-temperature kWh 1358
¢} Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 69

r

" Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER)

)

Supplier's name or trademark

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

b Supplier's model identifier AEO9OMXTPEH / AEO9OMNYDEH / Temp-Control
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package A+
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % 119
u Seasonal space heating energy efﬁ_ciency of package % 105
(colder climate conditions)
v Seasonal space heating energy eff_\’c_iency of package % 158
(warmer climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
w ) A+
(Preferential space heater)
« Seasonal space hgating energy efficiency % 117
(Preferential space heater)
Factor for weighting the heat output B 0
J (Preferential space heater)
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 e Prated)? - 49
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 » Prated) ? - 19
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy
ab N ) - % 14
efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions *
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy
ac P . - % 39
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions ¢
ad The class of the temperature control - Class I
The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal
ae } —n % 2
space heating energy efficiency
af  "Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ag ?Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ah 94 For preferential heat pump space heaters
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PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co,, Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AEQ90MXTPGH / AEO9OMNYDGH
c Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature ¢, - A+
energy efficiency class Low-temperature - Attt
Medium-temperature kw 52
d Rated heat output (Average) Low-temperature KW 56
o Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature ¢, % m
energy efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 175
¢ Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kwh 2623
(Average) Low-temperature kWh 1792
g Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 48
h Specific precautions? -
. Medium-temperature kw 52
i Rated heat output (Colder) Low-temperature W 57
. Medium-temperature kw 57
j Rated heat output (Warmer) Low-temperature W 58
K Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature (, % 106
energy efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 166
L Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 137
energy efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 255
m Annual energy consumption | _Medium-temperature KWh 421
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 2884
n Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kwh 2330
(Warmer) Low-temperature kWh 1274
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 69

r

7 Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AEO90OMXTPGH / AEO90MNYDGH / Temp-Control
s Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package A+
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % n3
u Seasonal space heat‘mg energy effi;iency of package % 108
(colder climate conditions)
v Seasonal space heatmg energy efﬁcjency of package % 139
(warmer climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
w X A+
(Preferential space heater)
« Seasonal space hgating energy efficiency % 1
(Preferential space heater)
Factor for weighting the heat output . 0
y (Preferential space heater)
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 e Prated) " - 51
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11  Prated) ? - 2,0
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy
ab - . L % 5
efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions *
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy
ac ol ) . s % 26
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions #
ad The class of the temperature control - Class I
The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal
ae ) o % 2
space heating energy efficiency
af  "Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ag 2 Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ah 4 For preferential heat pump space heaters




PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co,, Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AET20MXTPEH / AE160MNYDEH
c Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature ¢, - A+
energy efficiency class Low-temperature - Attt
Medium-temperature ¢ kw 8,0
d Rated heat output (Average) Low-temperature W 100
R Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 114
energy efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 183
¢ Annual energy consumption | Medium-temperature ¢, kWh 3930
(Average) Low-temperature kWh 3060
o Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 55
h Specific precautions? -
) Medium-temperature kw 65
i Rated heat output (Colder) Low-temperature g W 98
. Medium-temperature ¢, kw 8,0
j Rated heat output (Warmer) Low-temperature W 10,0
K Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature ¢, % 90
energy efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 153
| Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 141
energy efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 236
m Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature ¢, kWh 6067
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 5380
a Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature ¢, kwh 3177
(Warmer) Low-temperature kWh 2373
¢} Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 70

r

7 Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AE120MXTPEH / AET60MNYDEH / Temp-Control
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package A+
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % 116
u Seasonal space heating energy efﬁ_ciency of package % o
(colder climate conditions)
v Seasonal space heating energy effjgiency of package % 143
(warmer climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
w ) A+
(Preferential space heater)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency
X X % 114
(Preferential space heater)
Factor for weighting the heat output B 0
J (Preferential space heater)
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 e Prated)? - 33
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 » Prated) ? - 13
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy
ab o ) - % 24
efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions *
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy
ac P . o % 27
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions ¢
ad The class of the temperature control - Class I
The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal
ae ; > % 2
space heating energy efficiency
af  "Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ag 2 Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ah 94 For preferential heat pump space heaters
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PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS) ?

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AET120MXTPGH / AE160MNYDGH
c Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature - A+
energy efficiency class Low-temperature - Attt
Medium-temperature kw 8,0
d Rated heat output (Average) Low-temperature g KW 10,0
o Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 14
energy efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 183
f Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature (, kWh 3930
(Average) Low-temperature kwh 3060
g Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 55
h Specific precautions? -
) Medium-temperature ¢, kw 65
i Rated heat output (Colder) Low-temperature ¢ W 98
. Medium-temperature kw 8,0
j Rated heat output (Warmer) Low-temperature W 10,0
K Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 90
energy efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 153
| Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature ¢, % 41
energy efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 236
" Annual energy consumption | Medium-temperature ; | kWh 6067
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 5380
a Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kwh 3177
(Warmer) Low-temperature kWh 2373
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 70

r 1 Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AET120MXTPGH / AE160MNYDGH / Temp-Control
s Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package A+
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % 16
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package
u ; e % 92
(colder climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package
% " L % 143
(warmer climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
w X A+
(Preferential space heater)
« Seasonal space heating energy efficiency % 112

(Preferential space heater)

Factor for weighting the heat output
(Preferential space heater)

z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 e Prated) " - 33

aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 e Prated) 2 - 13
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy

ab S X L % 24
efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy

ac N . L % 27
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions 4

ad The class of the temperature control - Class I

e The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal % 7

space heating energy efficiency

af  "Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.

ag 2 Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.

ah 34 For preferential heat pump space heaters
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PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co,, Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AET60MXTPEH / AET60MNYDEH
c Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature - A+
energy efficiency class Low-temperature - Attt
Medium-temperature ¢ kw 838
d Rated heat output (Average) Low-temperature g W 12
R Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 119
energy efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 182
f Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWh 4141
(Average) Low-temperature kWh 3446
o Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 55
h Specific precautions? -
) Medium-temperature kw 72
i Rated heat output (Colder) Low-temperature o W 106
. Medium-temperature ¢, kw 838
j Rated heat output (Warmer) Low-temperature W 12
K Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 93
energy efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 154
| Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 144
energy efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 242
m Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature ¢, kWh 6503
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 5782
n Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kwWh 3422
(Warmer) Low-temperature kWh 2592
¢} Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 73

r

7 Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AE160MXTPEH / AE160MNYDEH / Temp-Control
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package A+
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % 121
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package
u . L % 95
(colder climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package o
v " L % 146
(warmer climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
w ) A+
(Preferential space heater)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency
X X % 19
(Preferential space heater)
Factor for weighting the heat output B 0
J (Preferential space heater)
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 e Prated)? - 30
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 » Prated) ? - 1,2
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy
ab N ) - % 26
efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions *
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy
ac P . - % 25
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions ¢
ad The class of the temperature control - Class Il
e The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal o 2
space heating energy efficiency °
af  "Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ag 2 Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ah 94 For preferential heat pump space heaters
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PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS) ?

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AET60MXTPGH / AET60MNYDGH
c Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature - A+
energy efficiency class Low-temperature - Attt
Medium-temperature kw 8,38
d Rated heat output (Average) Low-temperature W T2
o Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 19
energy efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 182
f Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature ¢, kWh 14
(Average) Low-temperature kWh 3446
g Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 55
h Specific precautions? -
; Medium-temperature (, KW 72
i Rated heat output (Colder) Low-temperature ¢ W 106
. Medium-temperature kw 8,38
j Rated heat output (Warmer) Low-temperature W 1.2
K Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 93
energy efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 154
L Seasonal space heating Medium-temperature % 144
energy efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 242
" Annual energy consumption | Medium-temperature o, | kWh 6503
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 5782
n Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kwh 3422
(Warmer) Low-temperature KWh 2592
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 73

r 1 Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AE160MXTPGH / AET60MNYDGH / Temp-Control
s Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package A+
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % 121
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package
u ; L % 95
(colder climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package o
\ f . % 146
(warmer climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
w ; A+
(Preferential space heater)
X Seasonal space heating energy efficiency % 119

(Preferential space heater)

Factor for weighting the heat output
(Preferential space heater)

z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 e Prated) " - 30

aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ? - 12

The difference between the seasonal space heating energy

e efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions *

% 26

The difference between the seasonal space heating energy
ac N . . % 25
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions #

ad The class of the temperature control - Class I

The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal

) g % 2
space heating energy efficiency

ae

af  "Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.

ag 2 Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.

ah 34 For preferential heat pump space heaters
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No English(EN) Bulgarian(BG) Spanish(ES) Czech(CS)
i COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) AEAETVIPAH PETAAMEHT (EC) N0 811/2013 HA REGLAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) No 811/2013 DE NARIZENIKOMISE V PRENESENE PRAVOMOCI
No 811/2013 KOMUCHATA LACOMISION (EU) €. 811/2013
i PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE | MpogykmoB duuw (eHepauliHomo emukemupatie Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético de Informacn list vyrobku (energie na energetickych
HEATERS) Ha OMONAUMEAHU MONAOU3MO4HUUY) aparatos de calefaccion) stitcich ohfivatl pro vytdpéni vnitfnich prostort)
MpogykmoB duw (eHepauliHomo emukemupaxe Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético Informacni list vyrobku (energie na energetickych
iii PROD'BACCTKFAEE gyggf&"@g&é& L Ha KOMMAEKTW OT OTONAWUTEAEH de EQUIPOS COMBINADOS DE APARATO DE Stitcich ohfivacd pro souprav sestavajicich z
TOMAOW3TOYHMK) CALEFACCION) ohrfvae pro vytdpéni vnitfnich prostor)
a Supplier's name or trademark HaumeroBarue uAu mbpeoBcka wapka Ha gocmaByuka nombre o marca comercial del proveedor nézev nebo ochrannd zndmka dodavatele
L o o identifikacni znacka modelu pouzivana
b Supplier's model identifier ugeHmudukamop Ha gocmaBuuka 33 Mogena identificador del modelo del proveedor dodavatelem
. - knacom Ha ce30HHa OmonAUMeAHa exepaulHa la clase de eficiencia energética estacional de . . e L
4 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class iy tfida sezonni energetické Ucinnosti vytapéni
edekmuBrocm calefaccion
d Rated heat output (Average) HOMUHAAHAMa MONAUHHA MOULHOCM (CpegHU) la potencia calorifica nominal (medias) jmenavity tepelny vykon (primérnych)
. - Ce30HHama exepauliHa edekmuBHocm npu la eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energeticka Ucinnost vytapéni
e | Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Average) oy
omonneHue (cpegHu) (medias) (prlimérnych)
f Annual energy consumption (Average) 20QUWHOMO nompebAeHUE Ha exepaust (cpegHu) el consumo anual de energfa (medias) rocni spotfeba energie (primérnych)
i Ly (HuBomo Ha 38ykoBama MowHocm, Ha L . Ly (pripadné hladina akustického vykonu, vnitfnim
g Ly (sound power level, indoors) Ly (el nivel de potencia acUstica, en interiores)
3akpumo) prostoru)
h Specific precautions! CneuuduyHU npegnaztu’ precauciones especificas’ konkrétni preventivni opatreni’
i Rated heat output (Colder) HoMuHansama T;r;gi:za) Mowsoc no- a potencia calorifica nominal (més frias) jmenovity tepelny vykon (chladnéjsich)
i Rated heat output (Warmer) HOMUHaAH3M3 MONAUHH MOUIHOCM (n0-MONAU) a potencia calorffica nominal (més clidas) jmenovity tepelny vykon (teplejsich)
. - ce30HHama exepauliHa epekmuBHocm npu |a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energeticka Ucinnost vytapéni
k Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) L
omonaexue (no-cmygexu) ] {més frias) _ (chladnéjsich)
|| Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) Ce30rama enepzulia edekmubkocm npu laefcienci energet\lca e;(acnonal de calefaccion sezonni energeticka icinnost vytapéni (teplejsich)
omonAenue (no-monau ) (més célidas)
m Annual energy consumption (Colder) aoguwHomo[r;(;rizjéé\::j]e Ha BHEpeus el consumo anual de energia (mds frias) rotni spotreba energie (chladngjsich)
n Annual energy consumption (Warmer) coguLromo Tg??sg::j]ue Ha EHepau el consumo anual de energfa (mds calidas) rotni spotfeba energie (teplejsich)
0 Ly (sound power level, outdoors) Ly (uBomo ka 38ykoBama MouHocm, Ha Ly (el nivel de potencia acistica, en exteriores) L (pfipadné hlad\r/}a akustickeho vkony,
omkpumo) venkovnim prostoru)
D Medium-temperature CpegHomemnepamypHu de temperatura media strednéteplotni
q Low-temperature i HuckomemnepamypHu de baja temperatura nizkoteplotnim
1 Precautions as described in the installation/user | Onucarume B pekoBogembomo 32 vormuparie/ 1 Las precauciones descritas en los manuales de 11Pri montéz, instalaci a Udrzbé tohoto produktu
; pbkoBogcmBomo 3a nompebumens npegnasu . ; . o P
r | manual must be taken when assembling, installing usuario e intalacion deber tomarse cuando se je treba se fidit bezpecnostnimi opatrenimi
FORIN mepku mps68a ga ce cna3Bam npu cenobsBaxe, . PRI P PR,
and maintaining this product. ensambla, instala y mantiene este producto popsanymi v instalacni a uZivatelské prirucce.
MOHMUDaHe U noggpbkka Ha npogykma.
s Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class Khac Ha ce30HHa erepauliva edekmuBHocm Ha (lase de eficiencia energética de calefaccion de Trida energetické Ginnosti balitku sezonniho
of package komnaekm npu omonaerue espacio de temporada del paquete vytapéni prostor
) ) (30HHa eHepauCiHa edekmuBHocm Ha kownaekm npu Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espacio de NN " RN
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package Energeticka dcinnost balitku sezdnniho vytapéni prostor
omonneHue temporada del paquete
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of Cegora exepauliva edekmubiocm va koumaekm Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Energeticka Gcinnost balicku sezonniho vytapéni
u ; " NPU OMonAeHue (no-cmygeHu kaumamusHu L [ .
package (colder climate conditions) \ooBus) temporada del paquete (clima més frio) prostor (chladnéjsi klimatické podminky)
' Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of (Ce30HHa eHepeuliHa ebekmuBHocm Ha komnaekm | Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Energeticka icinnost balicku sezonniho vytapéni
package (warmer climate conditions) NPU OMONAEHUE (N0-MonA KAUMaMUYHU ycaoBus) temporada del paguete (clima mds calido) prostor (teplejsi klimatické podminky)
w Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class kAacom Ha ce30HHa omonAuMmenta exepeuliva edekmuBHocm |a clase de eficiencia energética estacional de tfida sezonni energetické (cinnosti vytapéni (zvidstni
(Preferential space heater) (npedepenuuanex nzepeBamen) calefaccion (calentador preferente) zafizeni pro vytapéni prostor)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Ce30HHaMa exepauliva egekmuBHocm npu omonaerue la eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion | Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (preferovaného
(Preferential space heater; (npuopumemHo u3nor3BaHuS omonAumener monAou3mo4HUK) (aparato de calefaccién preferente] ohffvaCe provytapénivnitfnich prostord)
Factor for weighting the heat output mezKOBHUS kOBOUUUEA 3a ipemeznsie el factor de ponderacion de a potencia calorifica faktorpr’o porovnant tepet”?“?““?? .
y ; Ha MONAUHHaMa eHepaus (npuopumemHo i (preferovaného ohfivace pro vytdpénivnitinich
(Preferential space heater) (aparato de calefaccion preferente) .
u3n0A3BaHuA omonAUMeneH monAou3Mo4Huk) prostord)
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) 1 mamemamuyeckus u3pa3: 294 /(11 ¢ Prated)” a expresion matematica: 294 /(11 » Prated) ¥ hodnotu matematického vyrazu : 294 /(11 « Prated) ¥
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 # Prated) 2 Mamemamuyeckus u3pa3 : 115 /(11 « Prated) a expresion matematica : 115 /(11  Prated) 2 hodnoty matema;;&::gfzyvyrazu o /e
The difference between the seasonal space heating | pa3aukama mexgy ce30HHama omonAumeAHa exepeuliHa b d‘fefe”c‘a enfre s Ef‘c,‘,e fieies eﬂerget\cas rozdilu sezonnich energetickych (cinnosti vytapéni
. estacionales de calefaccion en condiciones C N
ab energy efficiencies edekmuBHocm npu cpegHu kaumamuyu ycaoBus u o Lo za primérnych a chladnéjsich klimatickych
) ™ | climdticas medias y més frias, expresado en .
under average and colder climate conditions 3 mMa3u Npu No-CMygeHu kauvamuyHu ycaoBus porcentaje podminek 3
The difference between the seasonal space heating paa/\ukamﬂ Vekgy Ce0kama omonAumeriia la diferencia entre las eficiencias energéticas . , s PR
A eHepauliHa edekmuBHocm npu no-monau ) - - o rozdilu sezonnich energetickych G¢innosti vytapéni
ac energy efficiencies estacionales de calefaccion en condiciones climéticas " o o p ;
) - knumamuu ycaoBus u ma3u npu cpegHu Lo h za teplejsich a primeérnych klimatickych podminek 4
underwarmer and average climate conditions 4 P o mas calidas y medias, expresado en porcentaje
AUMAMU4HU ycAoBus
ad The class of the temperature control kaacom Ha pezyramopa Ha memnepamypama a clase del control de temperatura tida requldtoru teplot
The contribution of the temperature control fIPUHOCLIM Ha pE2yAaTopa Ha MENNEpamypama la contribucion del control de temperatura a la prinos requldtoru teploty k sezonni energetické
ae . . koM ce30HHama exepauiita edekmuBHocm npu - e . , s
to seasonal space heating energy efficiency omonAeKLe eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion (i¢innosti vytapéni
r 11 Whereby Prated is related to the preferential kvgemo Prated e cBbp3ata C npuopumemxo 7 donde la Prated esté relacionada con el aparato 1 pricemz Prated se vztahuje k preferovanému
space heater. 13n0A3BaHUA OMONAUMEAEH MONAQU3MOYHUK de calefaccion preferente ohrivaci pro vytapéni vnitfnich prostord
A 2 Whereby Prated is related to the preferential ?'kwgemo Prated e cBbp3aHa ¢ npuopumemHo 2donde la Prated estd relacionada con el aparato 2 preferovanému ohfivaci pro vytapéni vnitfnich
9 space heater. U3n0A3B3HUA OMONAUMEAEH MONAOU3MOYHUK de calefaccion preferente prostor(
S - ; m PR T
" 34 For preferential heat pump space heaters 3a npuopumemHo u3noa3Baxu omonaumenu | 34en lo que respecta a los aparatos de calefaccion | 4 preferovanych ohfivatli pro vytépéni vnitinich

MepMOoNOMNEHU a2pe2amu

preferentes con bomba de calor

prostord s tepelnym Cerpadlem navic
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No Danish(DA) German(DE) Estonian(ET) Greek(EL)
KOMMISSIONENS DELEGEREDE FORORDNING DELEGIERTE VERORDNUNG (EU) Nr. 811/2013 DER KOMISJONI DELEGEERITUD MAARUS (EL) nr KAT' EZOYZIOAOTHIH KANONIZMOE (EE) apif.
(EU) Nr. 811/2013 KOMMISSION 811/2013 811/2013 THE EMITPOMHL
i Produktdatablad (energimaerkning af anleg til Produktdatenblatt (Energiekennzeichnung von Tootekirjeldus (energiamargistusega kohta Aektlo TpoidvTog (evepyelakn emLanHavan Twy
rumopvarmning) Raumheizgeraten) kiltteseadmest) BeppavTripwy ywpou)
i Produktdatablad (energimarkning af anleeg til Produktdatenblatt (Energiekennzeichnung von Tootekirjeldus (energiamérgistusega kohta Aektlo mpoidvrog (evepyetakn emLonpavan Twy
pakker med anlaeg til rumopvarmning) Verbundanlagen aus Raumheizgerdten) kitteseadme, komplekt ) TWV TWV TWY GUYKOTNATWY Bepuavtipa xwpou)
a leverandgrens navn eller varemarke Name oder Warenzeichen des Lieferanten tarnija nimi voi kaubamark 0 Ovopo/1 EMvui{o 1o TiponBeuT 1 ELTTOPLKO O
b leverandgrens modelidentifikation Modellkennung des Lieferanten tarnija mudelitahis TO QY VWPLOTLKG LOVTEAQU OTIO TOV TIpopnBeuTH:
c klasse for arsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning fastslaet dieasse fUrdiejahres;extbedingte Raumheizungs kiitmise sesoonse energiatdhususe klass ndnevepreaic ““°5°‘7”< U Emoyakf puavons
Energieeffizien WpoU
d den nominelle nytteeffekt (gennemsnitlige) die Warmenennleistung (durchschnittlichen) nimisoojusvimsus (keskmistel) 1 OVOLAOTLKT BEpHKN Loy UG (Léoeg)
. arsvirkningsgraden ved r_umopvarmnmg die Jah(eszeit_bedingte Raumhe\;ungs— Kitmise sesoonne energiatehusus keskristel) 1 EVEPYELTK ur[0‘§00n me ET[OXLClKﬁC Bépuavang
(gennemsnitlige) Energieeffizienz (durchschnittlichen) XWPou O (péaeg)
f det arlige energiforbrug (gennemsnitlige) den JaT(;ﬂ?ssn(mEE\fhv:ﬂr)brauch aastane energiatarbimine (keskmistel) €700 KaTAVAAWOT) EVEPYELT (1EaE)
g L (lydeffektniveauet, inde) Ly (den Schallleistungspegel, in Innenraumen) L (miravdimsustase, siseruumis) Ly [ 0TGBUN NYNTIKAG Loy 00G, E0WTEPLKOU YwpOU)
h specifikke forholdsreglert besonderen Vorkehrungen ettevaatusmeetmed kitteseadme koostamisen £161KEC poduhafelg 1)
i den nominelle nytteeffekt (koldere) die Warmenennleistung (kélteren) nimisoojusvdimsus (kiilmema) 1] OVOHOOTIKT BEpLLKN LS (Wuypdtepeq)
i den nominelle nytteeffekt (varmere) die Warmenennleistung (wérmeren) nimisoojusvdimsus (soojema) 1) 0vO0TIKN BeppkI) Lyg (Beppdtepec)
k drsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (koldere) dleJahreszel.tbed\rjgte Raumheizungs- kiitmise sesoonne energiatdhusus (kiilmema) M EVEPYELTKD uj{oéoon TNCEMOXLAKTIC Béppavonc
Energieeffizienz (kélteren) Xwpou 0 (uypdtepec)
L arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (varmere) dleJahreszgltbeQ\ngte Réumhe\zungs— kiitmise sesoonne energiatdhusus (soojema) 1 EVERYELTKD ur[oéoon NG EMOXIOKIG Bépuavon
Energieeffizienz (warmeren) wpou o€ (Bepudtepeg)
m det rlige energiforbrug (koldere) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (kalteren) aastane energiatarbimine (killmema) 1010 KOTOVAAWOT) EVEQYELDG ((puypTEpEC)
n det arlige energiforbrug (varmere) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (wérmeren) aastane energiatarbimine (soojema) £T0L0 KaTavahwan evepyeLas (Bepudtepeq)
0 Ly (lydeffektniveauet, ude) Ly (den Schallleistungspegel, im Freien) Ly (miravoimsustase, véljas) Ly (n 0T@BUN nynTikig Loyog, efwteptkol xwpou)
)] middeltemperatur Mitteltemperatur keskmisel temperatuuril 1éang Beppiokpagiag
q lavtemperatur Niedertemperatur Madala temperatuuriga Xaunhng Bepuokpastag
1 Du skal tage de forholdsregler, der er beskrevet i 11Beim Montieren, Installieren und Warten des Geréts 1 Toote kokkupanekul, installimisel ja hooldamisel 10tav ouvappohoyelte, eykalotare kat ouvTnpelte autd
r installations-/brugervejledningen, nar du samler, miissen die im Installations-/Benutzerhandbuch jérqige paigaldus-/kasutusjuhendis kirjeldatud 0 Tpoldv, TpEMeL va AayIBavETE TLS TPoGUAGEELS Tiou
installerer og vedligeholder dette produkt. beschriebenen VorsichtsmaBnahmen eingehalten werden. ett bindusid TepypdgovTaL oTo eyyelpi6io eykardoTaong/xprons,
s Pakkens sasonenergieffektivitetklasse for Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienzklasse der Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise Tagn emoy kg evepyeLakng amodoons Beppavang
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung energiatohususe klass 1)POU JUYKPOTALOTOS
t Pakkens sasonenergieffektivitet for Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise Emoy ki evepyeLaxn amodoan Bepuavang ywpou
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung energiatdhusus OUYKPOTAATOS
" Pakkens szsonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning | Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Raumheizung | Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatBhusus EToywk? evepyeLaxi anddoon Bepuavan xwpou
(koldere klimaforhold) derVerpackung (kaltere Klimabedingungen) (killmemas kliimas) GUYKPOTAHOTOG (YUY POTEDES KALUATLKEC OUVBIKES)
" Pakknes szsonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning | Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Raumheizung | Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatBhusus EToy 1k evepyeLakn anoboan Bepuavang xwpou
(varmere klimaforhold) der Verpackung (warmere Klimabedingungen) (soojemas kliimas) aUyKpoTApaTog (AepuoTepeq KALLOTIKES GUVBNKEC)
" klasse for rsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning die Klasse fiir die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs- kitmise sesoonse energiatdhususe klass (eelistatud 1) TG§n €VvepyELaKIG amoBoang TG ETOXLOKNG
fastsldet (Foretrukken rumvarmer) Energieeffizienz (bevorzugte Raumheizung) ruumisogjendi) Bépuavang ywpou (MpotuucuevoL Bepuavrpeg ytpou)
. arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (det die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienz kiitmise sesoonne energiatthusus 1 VEYELaKT amAboan TG eMoyLaknG Beppiavang
primeere anleg til rumopvarmning) (Vorzugsraumheizgerates) (pdhikiitteseadme) XWpou o€ (mpotLuwpevou Beppavtipa ywpou)
faktoren forvaegtning af den nominelle nytteeffekt Faktor zur Gewichtung der Warmeleistung soojusvaimsuse kaalumistegur vastavalt 0 0UVTENEOTAG 0TABYLONG TNG BEPHLKAG LoxU0g
y (det primeere anlaeg til rumopvarmning) (Vorzugsraumheizgerdtes) (pdhikitteseadme kiitmise ) (potiepevou Beppaviipaxwpou)
7 | veerdien af det matematiske udtryk : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated)n | Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks : 294 /(11 Prated) matemaatilise avaldise : 294 /(11 # Prated) » 1 TN U uueﬂupﬂr;zzl))“WWOU (204 /(e
aa veerdien af det matematiske udtryk:15 /(11 ¢ Prated)2 | Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) 2 matemaatilise avaldise : 115 /(11 # Prated) 2 1 T Tou poBnpatkod tmou : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) 2
veerdien af forskel{en mellem rsvirkningsgraden ved Wert der Differenz zwwschen der @hreszewtbedmgten Veskmistel Kiimatingimustlja kimema lima kora 5Lu¢gpa( TG EvepyeLaic avrloénon: TG ETOXaKiG
ab rumopvarmning under gennemsnitlige og koldere Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienz bei durchschnittlichen leitud kit N . BEppaVONG YWPOU UTIO LIETES KAl WUYPOTEDES
N ) ) PO eitud kiltmise sesoonsete energiathususte vahe 3 . -
klimaforhold 3 und derjenigen bei kélteren Klimaverhdltnissen 3 Khuatkeg auverkeg
veerdien af forskellen mellem drsvirkningsgraden . g/\/ert dteg Dd\fferteanzwﬁdhm der ) soojema kliima korral ja keskmistel 8Lahopdg TG EVEPYELAKAG amodoanS TG
ac ved rumopvarmning under varmere og Janreszelfbeaingten faumneizungs kliimatingimustel leitud kiitmise sesoonsete ETOYLOKNG BEpHaVENG XWPOU LTI BEpLOTEPEC Kat
gennemsnitlige klimaforhold 4 Energieeffizienz be warmeren und derenigen be energiatbhususte vahe 4 LEOES KMUATIKES auvOIKeg ¥
durchschnittlichen Klimaverhaltnissen 4
ad klasse for temperaturstyring die Klasse des Temperaturreglers temperatuuri regulaatori klass 1) 1d§n Tou puBptatr Beppokpastas
" temperaturstyringens andel af drsvirkningsgradenved | Beitrag des Temperaturreglers zur jahreszeitbedingten temperatuurirequlaatori osa kiltmise sesoonses 0 pept6io Tov pubjot Beppiokpaotag oty
rumopvarmning i procent afrundet til en decimal Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienz energiatthususes EVEDYELaKR AMOB00T TG EMOXLKNG BEppavang Xwpou
o “hvor Prated vedrarer det primeere anlzg il wobei sich Prated auf dgs Vorzugsraumheizgerat Ysin Prated iseloomustab pohikitteseadet 1) 6mou Prated C@OPCl Tov npgnuuﬁugvo
rumopvarmning bezieht Bepuavtrpa ywpou
- 2hvor Prated vedrarer det pr'\maere anleg til 2 wobei sich Prated auf dgs Vorzugsraumheizgerat 2 i Prated iseloomustab pehikitteseadet 2) émou Prated aopa. o np(?rtumuzvo Bepavtrpa
rumopvarmning bezieht Xwpou
ah suforprimere varmepqmpeaﬂlaeg t s fiir Vorzugsraumheizgeréte mit Warmepumpe 314 s00juspumbaga pohikiitteseadmete kohta Hyatone T[DOHWHEVOUQ szuavmpsq Hupou
rumopvarmning e avthia Beppotnrag




No French(FR) Croatian(HR) Italian(IT) Latvian(LV)
REGLEMENT DELEGUE (UE) No 811/2013 DE LA REGOLAMENTO DELEGATO N.811/2013 DELLA .
COMMISSION DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISIJE (EU) br. 811/2013 COMMISSIONE EUROPEA KOMISIJAS DELEGETA REGULA (ES) Nr. 811/2013
i Fiche de produit (Iétiquetage énergétique des Informacijski list proizvoda (oznacivanja energetske Scheda prodotto (letichetta indica il consumo Razojuma datu lapa (energomarkgjumu uz telpu
dispositifs de chauffage des locaux) utinkovitosti grijaca prostora) denergia degli apparati per il riscaldamento) silditaju)
Fiche de produit (Iétiquetage énergétique des produit P - Scheda prodotto (etichetta indica il consumo . .
. L o . Informacijski list proizvoda (oznacivanja energetske P P Razojuma datu lapa (energomarkéjumu uz telpu
ii combiné constitué d'un dispositif de chauffage . L d'energia degli insiemi di apparati per il e '
utinkovitosti kompleta koji sadrzavaju grijac prostora) silditaja iekartas, komplektu)
des locaux) riscaldamento)
a le nom du fournisseur ou la marque commerciale naziv ili zastitni znak dobavljaca il nome o marchio del fornitore piegadataja nosaukums vai precu zime
b a référence du modéle donnée par le fournisseur dobavljaceva identifikacijska oznaka modela Identificativo del modello del fornitore piegadataja modela identifikators
la classe defficacité énergétique saisonniére, pourle razred sezonske energetske ucinkovitosti pri la classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di . ,
c P telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitates klase
chauffage des locaux zagrijavanju prostora riscaldamento
d a puissance thermique nominale (moyennes) nazivna toplinska snaga (prosjecnim) la potenza termica nominale (medie) nominala siltuma jauda (vidgjos)
[efficacité énergétique saisonniere pour le chauffage |  sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento . B _
e o ) ) telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate (vidgjos)
des locaux (moyennes) prostora (prosjecnim) dellambiente (medie)
f la consommation annuelle dénergie (moyennes) godisnja potrosnja energije (prosjecnim) il consumo annuo di energia (medie) gada energijas patériné (vidgjos)
q Ly (e niveau de puissance acoustique, a lintérieur) Ly (razina zvucne snage, u zatvorenom) Ly (iLivello di potenza sonora, interna) Ly (akustiskas jaudas limenis, telpas)
h les précautions particuliéres 1 posebne mjere opreza! eventuali precauzionit ipasi piesardzibas pasakumin
i 1a puissance thermique nominale (plus froides) nazivna toplinska snaga (hladnijim) la potenza termica nominale (it fredde) nominala siltuma jauda (aukstakos)
j a puissance thermique nominale (plus chaudes) nazivna toplinska snaga (toplijim) a potenza termica nominale (piti calde) nominala siltuma jauda (siltakos)
K efficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage |  sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
des locaux (plus froides) prostora (hladnijim) (pit fredde) (aukstakos)
l efficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage |  sezonska energetska ucmkowtqst pri zagrijavanju lefficienza energet\cabs\tag\onale di riscaldamento telpu apsides sezonas energoefektvtate fsitakos)
des locaux (plus chaudes) prostora (toplijim) (pit calde)
m la consommation annuelle dénergie (plus froides) godisnja potrosnja energije (hladnijim) iL consumo annuo di energia (piti fredde) gada energijas patérin (aukstakos)
n la consommation annuelle dénergie (plus chaudes) godisnja potrosnja energije (toplijim) iL consumo annuo di energia (pit calde) gada enerdijas patérins (siltakos)
0 Ly (le niveau de puissance acoustique, a lextérieur) Lyyx (razina zvucne snage, na otvorenom) Ly (iLLivello di patenza sonora, all'esterno) Ly (akustiskas jaudas limenis, arpus telpam)
p moyenne température srednjim temperaturama media temperatura vidéjas temperatras
q basse température nisko temperaturna bassa temperatura Zemas temperatiras
' Des précautions, comme décrit dans le manuel 1 Prilikom sastavijanja, instalacije i odrzavanja 1 Le precauzioni descritte nel manuale Installazione/ | 1 lzstradajuma salikanas, uzstadiSanas un apkopes
r dinstallation/dutilisation, doivent étre prises lors du | proizvoda potrebno je poduzeti mjere opreza navedene | utente devono essere rispettate in fase di montaggio, | laika jaievéro uzstadisanas/lietosanas rokasgramata
montage, de linstallation et de lentretien de appareil. | u prirucniku za instalaciju / korisnickom prirucniku. installazione e manutenzione del prodotto noraditie piesardzibas pasakumi.
. Catégorie defficacité énergétique du chauffage Sezonska klasa energetske ucinkovitosti uredaja pri Classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
domestique saisonnier de [emballage qrijanju prostora riscaldamento dello spazio dell'imballo energoefektivitates klase
¢ Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri grijanju Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
saisonnier de [emballage prostora dello spazio dellimballo enerqoefektivitate
Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique Lo o Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento . .
RSN ) . Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri grijanju o - Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
u saisonnier de lemballage (conditions climatiques L A dello spazio dellimballo (condizioni climatiche o N N
prostora (hladniji klimatski uvjeti) - energoefektivitate (aukstaka klimata apstakli)
I p\usfrmdes) _ _mufreddg) _
Ef.flcacw.te ener’get\que du chauffage domest.\que Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri grijanju Eifcenza e.nerge‘t\ca stag\onalg d.‘ H;Ealdamento Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
v saisonnier de lemballage (conditions climatiques ) ) dello spazio dellimballo (condizioni climatiche P o
prostora (topliji klimatski uvjeti) N energoefektivitate (siltaka klimata apstakli)
plus chaudes) - pill calde) ’
|3 classe defficacité énergétique saisonniere, pour le chauffage razrgd sezonske energetske UCWO\.MOSU o a classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitates klase
w ; P zagrijavanju prostora (preferencijalni uredaj za R o
deslocaux (Apparel de chauffage domestique préférentiel) - riscaldamento (termoconvettore preferito) (izveletais telpu silditajs)
qrijanje prostora)
‘ efficacite énergétique saisonniere pour e chauffage des locaux | sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
(du dispositf de chaufage des ocauxutlisé a e principal) | prostora (primarnog grijata prostora) (preferenziale peril riscaldamento) (preferenciala telpu silditaja)
e coeficentde ponderation e puwssancgthgrm\que tezinski faktor toplinske snage (primarnog grijaca il fattore di ponderazione della potenza termica silditaja siltuma jaudas svértas vértibas iegisanai
y (du dispositif de chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre ferendi I -~ ferencila telou sidii
rincigal prostora) (preferenziale peril riscaldamento dambiente) (preferenciala telpu silditaja)
7 lexpression mathématique : 294 /(11 » Prated) » matematicke formule : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) espressione matematica : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) matematiskas izteiksmes : 294 /(11 # Prated) 1
aa lexpression mathématique : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) 2 matematicke formule : 175 /(11 ¢ Prated) 2 espressione matematica : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) 2 matematiskas izteiksmes : 115 /(11 # Prated) 2
a différence entre les efficacités énergétiques razlike izmedu sezonskih energetskih ucinkovitosti Differenza tra lefficienza energetica stagionale o
o S L " ) A ) atskiribai starp telpu apsildes sezonas
ab saisonniéres pour le chauffage des locaux dans les pri zagrijavanju prostora u prosjecnim i hladnijim del riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche medie e - s
B ) : . ) energoefektivitati vidgjos un aukstakos apstaklos 3
conditions climatiques moyennes et plus froides klimatskim uvjetima 3 epil fredde s ’
la différence entre les efficacités énergétiques razlike izmedu sezonskih energetskih ucinkovitosti Differenza tra lefficienza energetica stagionale del o
B, R ) . ; o o atskiribai starp telpu apsildes sezonas
ac saisonniéres pour le chauffage des locaux dans les pri zagrijavanju prostora u toplijim i prosjecnim riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche pili calde e N S
) . ) - - energoefektivitati siltakos un vidéjos apstaklos @
conditions climatiques plus chaudes et moyennes 4 klimatskim uvjetima ¢ emedie
ad a classe du régulateur de température razred uredaja za upravljanje temperaturom a classe del dispositivo di controllo della temperatura temperatiras requlatora klase
a contribution du régulateur de température 3 doprinos uredaja za upravljanje temperaturom il contributo del dispositivo di controllo della _ .
e, - ) PR ) e ; temperatras requlatora devums telpu apsildes
ae | lefficacité énergétique saisonniere pour le chauffage | sezonskoj energetskoj ucinkovitosti pri zagrijavanju temperatura allefficienza energetica stagionale di o
sezonas energoefektivitaté
des locaux prostora riscaldamento
i 1 dans laquelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de " pri Cemu se Prated odnosi na primarni grijac Idove Pnominale si riferisce allapparecchio peril 1 vértiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencialo
chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre principal prostora riscaldamento preferenziale telpusilditaju
3 2 dans laquelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de 2 pri temu se Prated odnosi na primarni grija¢ 2dove Pnominale si riferisce allapparato per il 2vertiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencialo
g chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre principal prostora riscaldamento preferenziale telpu silditgju
ah 4 pourles ispositfsde chauffage des locaux par 34123 primarne toplinske crpke za grijanje prostora siapergliapparatiperlriscaldamento preferenvial 3w preferencialajiem siltumskna telpu silditajiem

pompe a chaleur utilisés  titre principal

apompa di calore
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No Lithuanian(LT) Hungarian(HU) Maltese(MT) Dutch(NL)
i KOMISIJOS DELEGUOTASIS REGLAMENTAS (ES) ABIZOTTSAG 811/201/3/EU FELHATALMAZASON | REGOLAMENT TA'DELEGA TAL-KUMMISSJONI (UE) | GEDELEGEERDE VERORDENING (EU) Nr. 811/2013
Nr. 811/2013 ALAPULO RENDELETE Nru 811/2013 VAN DE COMMISSIE
) Gam‘,”‘D vardiniy paramﬂetrqv\entete (energwjos Termékismertetd adatlap (energiafogyasztasanak L-iskeda tat-taghrif tal-prodott (tikkettar Productkaart (de energie-etikettering van
ii vartojimo efektyvumo Zenklinimo dél patalpy o s . . e
ldytuvo) cimkézése a helyiségfiitd berendezések) enerdetiku ta'fiters tal-post) ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
Gaminio vardiniy parametry lentelé (energijos vartojimo | - Termékismertetd adatlap (energiafogyasztasanak L—\§kgda ta’t—tagﬁrﬁ‘ta{—prodott‘ (t\kkettar Productkaart (de energie-etikettering van
ii oo o i ey " enerdetiku ta’ pakketti maghmulin minn hiter )
efektyvumo Zenklinimo dél patalpy Sildytuvo, komplekty) cimkézése a helyiségf(itd berendezéshél) tal-pos) pakketten van ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
a tiekéjo pavadinimas arba prekés Zenklas a beszallitd neve vagy védjegye isem il-fornitur jew il-marka kummer¢jali tieghu de naam van de leverancier of het handelsmerk
b tiekéjo modelio Zymuo a beszallitd altal megadott modellazonositd l-identifikatur tal-mudell tal-fornitur de typeaanduiding van de leverancier
. sezoninio energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo szezonalis helyiségf(itési energiahatékonysdgi il-klassi tal-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat- de seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntieklasse
efektyvumo klase osztalya tishin tal-post voor ruimteverwarming
d vardinis Silumos atidavimas (vidutinio) amért hételjesitmény (dtlagos) il-potenza termika nominali (medji) de nominale warmteafgfte (gemiddelde)
sezoninis energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo . PSPPI . l-effi¢jenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post de seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie voor
e R a szezondlis helyiségfitési hatdsfok (atlagos) " -
efektyvumas (vidutinio) (medji) ruimteverwarming (gemiddelde)
f metinis energijos suvartojimas (vidutinio) az éves energiafogyasztds (dtlagos) il-konsum annwali tal-energija (medji) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (gemiddelde)
g Ly (garso galios lygis, patalpoje decibelais) Ly (hangteljesitményszint, beltéri) Ly (il-Livell ta’ gawwa tal-hoss, fug gewwa) Ly (het geluidsvermogensniveau, binnen)
h specialios atsargumo priemonés?) kilon dvintézkedéseky prekawzjoni specifikan specifieke voorzorgsmaatregelen?
i vardinis Silumos atidavimas (Saltesnio) amért hételjesitmény (hidegebb) il-potenza termika nominali (iksah) de nominale warmteafgifte (koudere)
j vardinis Silumos atidavimas (Siltesnio) a mért hételjesitmény (melegebb) il-potenza termika nominali (ishan) de nominale warmteafgifte (warmere)
K sezoninis energijos pata{pfjms éﬂdyt'\ vartojimo aszezondls helyiségffési hatisfok (hidegebb) l-effi¢jenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post de seizoen;gebonden energie-efficiéntie voor
efektyvumas (Saltesnio) (iksah) ruimteverwarming (koudere)
| sezoninis energijos patatpgms Sildyti vartojimo aszezonslis helyiségfési hatésfok (melegebb) l-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post de seizoensgebonden epergie—efﬁd'ent\e voor
efektyvumas (iltesnio) (ishan) ruimteverwarming (warmere)
m metinis energijos suvartojimas (Saltesnio) az ves energiafogyasztas (hidegebb) il-konsum annwali tal-energjja (iksah) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (koudere)
n metinis energijos suvartojimas (iltesnio) az éves energiafogyasztés (melegebb) il-konsum annwali tal-energjja (ishan) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (warmere)
0 Ly (garso galios lygis, lauke decibelais) Ly (hangteljesitményszint, kiltéri) Ly (il-livell ta' gawwa tal-hoss, fug barra) Ly (het geluidsvermogensniveau, buiten)
p vidutinéje temperataroje kozepes hémérséklet(i btemperatura medja middentemperatuur
q Zematemperatiris alacsony homérsékletl b'temperatura baxxa lagetemperatuur
I Montuojant ar jrengiant §j produkta, taip pat atliekant 1 Atermék dsszeszerelése, telepitése és a 1 Prekawzjonijiet kif deskritt fl-installazzjoni u 1De voorzorgsmaatregelen die in de gebruikershandleiding
r jotechnine priezilira, bitina atsizvelgti j montavimo / karbantartasa soran tartsa be a telepitési/ l-utent manwali ghandhom jittiehdu metajlagaa | worden beschreven, moetenin acht worden genomen bij
naudojimo vadove aprasytas atsargumo priemones. haszndlati Utmutatdban leirt dvintézkedéseket. 'installazzjoni, u z-zamma dan il-prodott montage, installatie en onderhoud van dit product.
s Pakuotés sezoninio erdvés Sildymo energijos A csomag szezonalis helyiségfitési hatasfok Klassi tal-efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat-tishin |  Seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntieklasse van
efektyvumo klasé osztalya taz-zona tal-pakkett ruimteverwarming door pakket
Pakuotés sezoninio erdves sildymo energijos . s . Efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat-tishin taz-zona Seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie van
t A csomag szezonalis helyiségfitési hatasfoka ) )
efektyvumas tal-pakkett ruimteverwarming door pakket
" Pakuotés sezoninio erdvés Sildymo energijos A csomag szezonalis helyiségfiitési hatésfoka Efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat-tishin taz-zona | Seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie van ruimteverwarming
efektyvumas (Saltesnio klimato salygos) (hidegebb klimatikus kérillmények) tal-pakkett (kundizzjonjiet klimatici aktar kishin) door pakket (koudere kI jigheden)
Pakuotés sezoninio erdves sildymo energijos Acsomag szezonalis helyiségfitési hatasfoka Efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat-tishin taz-zona Selzoeﬂsgebonqen energie-effcéntie van
v PR IO AT, ruimteverwarming door pakket (warmere
efektyvumas (Siltesnio klimato salygos) (melegebb klimatikus kérilmények) tal-pakkett (kundizzjonijiet klimatici aktar shan) Wi
imaatomstandigheden)
" sezoninio energjjos patalpoms Sildytivartojimo szezondlis helyiségfitési energiahatékonysdgi il-klassi tal-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat- de seizoensgebonden energieefficiéntieklasse voor
efektyvumo klasé(Pasirenkamas erdvé Sildytuvas) osztalya (Preferalt helyséqfiités) tishin tal-post (heater taz-zona preferenzjali) ruimteverwarminglgeprefereerde ruimteverwarmingstoestel)
sezoninis energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo aszezondlis helyiségf(itési hatasfok (az elsédleges | l-efficienza enerdetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post deseiensgebonde energe-ficéntevor
X ; ; it PP i e ; rumteverwarming (ruimteverwarming van de
efektyvumas (pirmiausia naudojamo patalpy Sildytuvo) helyiségfitd berendezés) (tat-tishin tal-post tal-fiter tal-post preferenzjali) hoofdvemaming
$ilumos atidavimo svorinis koeficientas (pirmiausia | hételjesitményének sulyozésara szolgald tényezd | il-fattur ghall-ippezar tal-potenza termika tal-hiters | de factorvoor het wegen van de warmteafgifte
y naudojamo patalpy Sildytuvo) (helyiségfitd berendezés elsddleges) (tat-tishin tal-post tal-hiter tal-post preferenzjali) (ruimteverwarming van de hoofdverwarming)
z matematinio reiskinio : 294 /(11  Prated) v matematikai kifejezés : 294 /(11 # Prated) v tal-formola matematika : 294 /(11 o Prated) 1 de wiskundige formule : 294 /(11 e Prated) v
aa matematinio reiskinio : 115 /(11 « Prated) 2 matematikai kifejezés : 115 /(11  Prated) 2 tal-formola matematika : 115 /(11 # Prated) 2 de wiskundige formule : 115 /(11  Prated) 2
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo az &tlagos és a hidegebb éghajlati viszonyok tad-differenza bejn l-efficjenza energetika stagonali | het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden energie-
ab | efektyvumy skirtumo vidutinio ir Saltesnio klimato mellett mért szezondlis helyiségfiitési hatasfok | tat-tishin tal-post f'kundizzjonijiet klimatici medji u | efficiénties voor ruimteverwarming onder warmere
salygomis 3 kozotti killonbséq dik fkundizzjonijiet klimatici iksah 3 en gemiddelde klimaatomstandigheden 3
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo amelegebb és az atlagos éghajlati viszonyok tad-differenza bejn l-efficjenza energetika stagonali het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden
ac | efektyvumy skirtumo Siltesnio irvidutinio klimato mellett mért szezondlis helyiségfiitési hatdsfok | tat-tishin tal-post f'kundizzjonijiet klimatici medjiu | energie-efficiénties voor ruimteverwarming onder
salygomis 4 kozotti kiilonbség 4 dik fkundizzjonijiet klimatici ishan 4 gemiddelde en koudere klimaatomstandigheden 4
ad temperataros reguliatoriaus klasé a hémérséklet-szabalyoz6 osztalya il-klassi tar-regolatur tat-temperatura de klasse van de temperatuurregelaar
20 temperataros reguliatoriaus sandas sezoniniam | a homérséklet-szabalyozd szezondlis helyiségfiitési | il-kontribut tar-regolatur tat-temperatura ghall- de bijdrage van de temperatuurregelaaraan de
energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo efektyvumui hatasfokhoz vald hozzajaruldsanak efficjenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post | seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie voor ruimteverwarming
i kur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu 7 ahol a Prated az elsddleges helyiségfiitd fejnil-valurta’ Prated huwa marbut mal-fiter 7 waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het
patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik tal-post preferenzjali ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming
o 2 kur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu 2 ahol a Prated az elsédleges helyiségf(itd 2fejn il-valur ta’ Prated huwa marbut mal-fiter 2 waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het
patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik tal-post preferenzjali ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming
ah 34 pirmiausia naudojamy patalpy Sildytuvy su 34 elsddleges hdszivattyls helyiségfitd 34 ghall-hiters tal-post preferenzjali bpompa 34 voor ruimteverwarmingstoestellen met

Silumos siurbliu

berendezések esetében

tas-shana

warmtepomp als hoofdverwarming




No Polish(PL) Portuguese(PT) Romanian(RO) Slovak(SK)
0 X .
i ROZPORZADZENIE DEIW.EG;(J)‘:V}ANE KOMISJI{UE)NR REGULAMENTO DEIC.E(’\SAA‘SD&SJE) Ne 811/2013 DA REGULAMENTUL D%EGZA(;/;L COMISIEI (UE) NR. DELEGOVANE NARIADENIE KOMISIE (£0) & 8112073
i Karta produktu (w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci | Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos aquecedores Fisa produsului (ce priveste clasa de energie a OPIS VYROBKU (ENERGETICKE OZNACOVANIE
energetyczne] dla ogrzewaczy pomieszczen) de ambiente) instalatiilor pentru incalzirea incintelor) ZARIADENI NAVYKURQVANIE PRIESTORU)
i Karta produktu (w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos sistemas | Fisa produsului (ce priveste clasa de energie instalatiilor | OPIS VYROBKU (ENERGETICKE OZNACOVANIE BALIKOV
energetyczne] dla zestawdw zawierajacych ogrzewacz pomieszczer] mistos de aquecedor de ambiente) pentru incélzirea incintelor) ZARIADEN! NAVYKUROVANIE PRIESTORU)
3 nazwa dostawcy lub jeqo znak towarow, Nome do fornecedor Denumirea sau marca comerciald a furnizorului meno dodavatela alebo ochrannd zndmka
b identyfikator modelu dostawcy dentificador do modelo do fornecedor Modelul identificator al furnizorului identifikacny kod modelu
. klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania (lasse de eficiéncia energética do aquecimento (lasa de eficienta energeticd sezonierd aferenta incalzirii | trieda sezonnej energetickej dcinnosti vykurovania
pomieszczen ambiente sazonal incintelor priestory
d Znamionowa moc cieplna (uéredniona) Poténcia calorifica nominal (condicbes climéticas médias) Puterea termicd nominald (medie) menovity tepelny vykon (priemerny)
. Sezonowa efektywnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energetica sezoniera aferentd incalzirii sezonna energeticka ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczed (uéredniona (condicdes climéticas médias) incintelor (medie (priemernd)
f Roczne zuzycie energii (uérednione) Consumo anual de energia (condicdes climéticas médias) Consumul anual de energie (medie) roénd spotreba energie (priemerna)
q L (poziom macy akustycznej, w pomieszczeniu L. (Nivel de poténcia sonora, no interior) Ly (nivelul de putere acustica, [a interior) L, (hladina akustického vykonu, vndtorné jednotky
h Szczeqdlne Srodki ostraznosciv Precauctes especificas’ Masura de precautie specificd’ 0sobitné bezpetnostné opatreniel
i znamionowa moc cieplna (chtodnego) Poténcia calorifica nominal (condigfies climéticas mais frias) Puterea termica nominald (mai reci) menovity tepelny vikon (chladnejsi)
i znamionowa moc cieplna (ciepteqo) Poténcia calorffica nominal (condicges climticas mais quentes) Puterea termica nominald (mai calde) menovity tepelny vykon (teplejsi)
X sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energetica sezoniera aferentd incalzirii sezonna energetickd Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczert (chtodnega (condicBes climéticas mais frias) incintelor (mai reci) (chladnejsi)
| sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energetica sezonierd aferentd incalzirii sez0nna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestory
pomieszczen (ciepteqo) (condicdes climéticas mais quentes) incintelor (mai calde) (teplejsi)
m roczne zuzycie energii (chtodnego Consumo anual de energia (condices climaticas mais frias) Consum anual de energie (mai reci) ro¢nd spotreba energie (chladnejsi)
n roczne zuzycie energii (cieptego) Consumo anual de energia (condicdes climéticas mais quentes) Consum anual de energie (mai calde) rocné spotreba energie (teplejsich )
0 L (poziom mocy akustycznej, na zewnatrz) L, (Nivel de poténcia sonara, no exterior) Ly (nivelul de putere acustica, [a exterior) L, (hladina akustického vikonu, vonkajie jednatky)
p Srednio temperaturowe média temperatura Temperaturd medie strednd teplota
q nisko temperaturowe baixa temperatura Temperaturd scazuté nizkoteplotné
1IPodczas montazu, instalacji oraz serwisowaniu ‘ " . " . - . ) . . o
, o , 11As precaugdes descritas no manual de instalago/ 1 Atentiondri, descrise in manualul de instalare/operare, 1 Bezpecnostné opatrenia, ktoré st popisané v
produktu naley stosowac szczegdlne Srodki ostroznosci N ’ PR . . P, . )
r ) - . - instrugdes dever ser adotadas durante a montagem, ce trebuie luate In considerare cénd se asambleaza, instalacnej/pouzivatelskej prirucke, sa musia vykonat
2godnie z informacjami zawartymiw instrukcji instalacji/ . N N . P NS
instalacdo ou manutencéo do produto. instaleazd sau intretine acest produs. priindtaldcii a (drzbe tohto produktu.
podreczniku uzytkownika.
. Sezonowa wydajnosc energii do ogrzewania pomieszczent | Classe de eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento | Clasa ambalajului de eficientd energetica de incalzire a Trieda sezonnej energetickej Ucinnosti vykurovania
— oznaczenie klasy na opakowaniu ambiente da embalagem spatiilor deschise sezonier priestoru zostavy
¢ Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente Eficientd energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sez6nna energetické Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na onakowan\u ] da embalagem sezonier a ambalajului Z0stav
sezonova wydajﬂ.osc energido OGZEWaNIa POMIESZLZEN | gy iancia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente Eficienta energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sez0nna energetické Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
u — oznaczenie na opakowaniu (warunki klimatu PO ) ' I I R
cHocheao) da embalagem (condicdes climaticas mais frias) sezonier a ambalajului (conditi de climé rece) z0stavy (chladnejSie klimatické podmienky)
' Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente Eficienta energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sezonna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu (warunki klimatu cieptego da embalagem (condicBes climdticas mais quentes| sezonier a ambalajului (conditii de climd calda) 20stavy (teplejSie klimatické podmienky)
) L . . . i ) - . . e e Trieda sezonnej energetickej Ucinnosti vykurovania
klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania | Classe de eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente | Clasa de eficientd energetica sezonierd aferentd inclziri - .
W ; ) , . A priestoru (uprednostiovany tepelny zdroj na vykurovanie
pomieszczer (preferencyjny qrzejnik) sazonal (aquecedor elétrico preferencial) incintelor (incalzitor de spatju preferential) riestor)
. o " Eficienta energetica sezonierd aferentd incalzirii sez6nna energetickd dcinnost vykurovania priestoru
sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal | .~ " . . 7 ] ;
X X ) , incintelor (al instalatiei preferentiale pentruincalzirea | (uprednostfiovaného tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie
pomieszcze (podstawowego ogrzewacza pomieszczen) (do aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) o ’
incintelor) __ priestory)
wspdtczynnik wazacy moc cieplng ogrzewaczy o fator de ponderacéo da poténcia calorffica (do factorul de ponderare a puterii termice (al instalatiei sucv\mte{ faazene Fepetﬂehp vkonu
y ) . ) - ’ (uprednostriovaného tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie
(podstawowego ogrzewacza pomieszczen) aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) pentru incalzirea incintelor preferentiale) oriestory)
7| Wartos¢ wyrazenia matematycznego : 294 /(11 # Prated) Expressdo matematica : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) 1 Vialoarea expresiei matematice : 294 /(11 « Pnominal) 1 matematicky vjraz : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) 1
aa | Wartos¢ wyrazenia matematyczneqo : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) 2 Expressdo matematica : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) 2 Valoarea expresiei matematice : 115 /(11 ¢ Pnominal) 2 matematicky vyrazu : 115/(11 ¢ Prated) 2
Rdznica miedzy sezonowymi efektywnosciami Diferenca entre as eficiéncias energéticas do v ) . . . hodnota rozdielu seznnych energetickych Ucinnosti
; . , L Diferenta dintre eficienta energeticd sezonierd aferentd ) .
ab | energetycznymi ogrzewania pomieszczen wwarunkach | aguecimento ambiente sazonal em condicdes climaticas | , . .7 RN .| vykurovania priestoru za priemernjch a chladnejsich
) . . s N . incalzirii incintelor in conditii climatice medi si mai reci s R
klimatu umiarkowanego i chtodnego 3 médias e em condicies climéticas mais frias 3 ’ ’ podmienok 3
Rdznica miedzy sezonowymi efektywnosciami Diferenga entre as eficiéncias energéticas do . ) . . . hodnota rozdielu sezonnych energetickych dcinnost
. : } - . Diferenta dintre eficienta energeticé sezonierd aferentd I .
ac | energetycznymi ogrzewania pomieszczen wwarunkach | aquecimento ambiente sazonal em condigdes climéticas | , . ) vykurovania priestoru za teplejsich a priemernjich
. f . R AP incalzirii incintelor in conditii climatice calde i medii 4
klimatu ciepteqo  umiarkowanego mais quentes e em condices climaticas médias ’ ’ podmienok 4
ad klasa requlatora temperatury Aclasse do dispositivo de controlo de temperatura (lasa regulatorului de temperatura trieda requldtora teploty
udziat regulatora temperatury w sezonowej efektywnosci Aconmbw@ dp d\spos/\t\.vo ¢ contrglo de temperatua Contributia requlatorului de temperaturd la eficienta prispevok requldtora teploty k sezdnnej energeticke]
ae , para a eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente L . B ’ P
energetycznej ogrzewania pomieszczen sszonal energetica sezoniera aferentd incalzirii incintelor (cinnosti vykurovania priestoru
r 1gdzie Prated dotyczy podstawoweqo ogrzewacza 1 em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de ambiente 1 Unde Pnominal se referd la instalatia preferentiala nkde Prated stvisf s uprednostiovanym tepelnym
pomieszczen preferencial pentru incalzirea incintelor. zdrojom na vykurovanie priestoru
. 2 gdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza 21em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de ambiente 2Unde Pnominal se refera la instalatia preferentiala 2 kde Prated stvisi s uprednostriovanym tepelnjm
9 pomieszczed preferencial pentru incalzirea incintelor. zdrojom na vykurovanie priestoru
ah 314 Dla podstawowych ogrzewaczy pomieszczen z 34 para 0s aquecedores de ambiente preferenciais com | %4 Pentru instalatiile preferentiale cu pompd de céldurd | 34 pre uprednostiiované tepelné zdroje na vykurovanie
pompg clepta bomba de calor pentry incalzirea incintelor. priestoru - tepelné Cerpadla
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013"

No Slovenian(SL) Finnish(Fl) Swedish(SV) Srpski(SR) Turkish(TR)
; DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISLJE (EU) $t. KOMISSION DELEGOITU ASETUS (EU) N:o KOMMISSIONENS DELEGERADE DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISLIE (EU) Br. KOMISYON YETKILI YONETMELIGI (AB) No
811/2013 811/2013 FORORDNING (EU) nr811/2013 811/2013 811/2013
. Podatkouni s zdelka fenergiskega oznacevanja , Produktblad (energimérkning av pannoroch DOKUMENTACUAO PROIZVODU 0BELEZAVANUE ;
i el prostono) Tuoteseloste (tlalammittimien, parfrumsuppémiing ENERGLEGREJACAPROSTORY) URUN FISI (ALAN SITICILARIN ENERJI ETIKETLEMESI)
i Podathounilis izdelka lenergiskega oznacevanja Tuoteselste llmmitimests enegimerkinin) Produktolad (energimarkning av paket med pannorach DOKUMENTA(UAOPRO\ZVODU[OEELEZAVANJE URUNHﬁ\[ALAN\‘S\T\OPAKHLER\N\'NEVERJ
kompletov grelnika prostorov) ) HE1E varmepumpar for umsuppvarmning) ENERGLIE PAKOVANJA GREJACA PROSTORA) ETIKETLEMES])
a dobaviteljevo ime ali blagovna znamka tavarantoimittajan nimi tai tavaramerkki Leverantrens namn eller varumérke Nazivili zastitni znak dobavljaca Tedarikginin adi veya ticari markasi
b | dobaviteljeva identifikacijska oznaka modela tavarantoimittajan mallitunniste Leveranttrens modellbeteckning dentifikator modela dobavljata Tedarikginin model tanimlayicis!
razred sezanske energijske ucinkovitosti pri tilalammityksen kausittainen sasongsrelaterade energieffektivitetsklass vid Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti i~
C - AATT . ; Mevsimsel alan isiticr enerji verimliligi sinifi
agrevanju prostorov energiatenc rumsuppvérmning zagrevanja prostorfa
. . nimellislémpdteho, mukazn lukien mahdollisen Den nominella avgivna varmeeffekten . :
i naziina zhodna toplota povprecni) lisslammittimen nimellislémpéteho (keskiméaraisisss) (genomsnittliga) Nazivniaztoploe prosek ominal i gisi (Ortlama]
0 sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri tilalammityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja Mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimliligi
agrevanju prostorov (povprecnih) energiatehokkuus (keskimaardisiss) rumsuppvarmning (genomsnittliga) prostorija (prosek) (Ortalama)
f letna poraba energije (povprecnin) vuotuinen energiankulutus (keskimaaréisissa) | Arlig energiférbrukning tliga) Godiénja potrosnja energjje (prosek) Yillik enerjitiketimi (Ortalama)
q Ly (raven zvocne modj, notranja) L., (danitehotaso, sisallé desibeleing) Ly (Ljudeffektniva, inomhus) Ly (nivo jacine zvuka, unutra) Ly (ses i seviyes, icerisi)
h posebnivarnostni ukrepi? erityiset varotoimenpiteet! sérskilda forsiktighetsatgarder Posebne mere oprezal Ozel énlemlert
) . |islampoteho, mukaan lukien Den nominella avgivna vérmeeffekten - . .
i nazivna izhodna toplota (hladnejsih) lmmittimen nimelisimpdteho loimisd) kallare) Nazivni izlaz toplote (hladnije) Norinal si ¢lkisi (Daha soguk)
) nimellislémpdteho, mukaan lukien mahdollisen Den nominella avgivna vérmeeffekten . .
j nazivna izhodna toplota (toplejsih) lsammitimen nmelsampéteho mpimis) (amare) Nazivni izlaz toplote (toplije) Nominal isi gikist (Daha sicak)
K sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri tilalammityksen kausittainen Sésongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja Mevsimsel alan istici enerji verimliligi
ogrevanju prostorov (hladnejsih) energiatehokkuus (kylmissé) rumsuppvérmning (allare) prostoria (hladnije) (Daha soduk)
| sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri tilalammityksen kausittainen Sésongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja Mevsimsel alan isiticr enerji verimliligi
agrevanju prostorov (toplejsin) energiatenokkuus (l8mpimissd) rumsuppvarmning (varmare ) prostorija (toplije) (Dahasicak)
m letna poraba energije (hladnejsih) vuotuinen energiankulutus (kylmissd) Arlig energiforbrukning (kallare) Godiénja potroSnja energije (hladnije) Vil enerji tiketimi (Daha soguk)
n letna poraba energije (toplejsih) vuotuinen energiankulutus (ampimissa) Arlig energiforbrukning (varmare ) GodiSnja potrosnja energije (toplije) Yillik enerii tiiketimi (Daha sicak)
0 Ly (raven zvoéne moci, zunanja) L, (3nitehotaso, ulkona desibeleing) Ly (Ljudeffektnivg, utomhus) Ly(nivo jacine zvuka, napolju) Lyu(ses glc seviyesi, disarisi)
p srednjih temperaturah keskildmpdtilan mediumtemperatur Srednja temperatura Orta-sicaklik
q nizkotemperaturna matalan [mpdtilan [dgtemperatur Niska temperatura Disilk sicaklik
) Pri sestavljanju, namescanju tervzdrzevanju 1 Asennus- i kéyttonnaassa kuvattuia " Forsiktighetsatgérderna som beskrivsi I Mere opreza opisane u prirucniku za Kurdlum/kulane klavezunda acklanan
izdelka upostevajte previdnostne ukrepe, ° oD ) installationsmanualen/bruksanvisningen instalaciju/korisnika se moraju preduzeti s ¢
r ; p turvaohjeita on noudatettava laitteen oo . ; e Gnlemler bu drind monte ederken, kurarken
ki so navedeni v prirocniku za uporabo in ’ : maste foljas vid montering, installation ach | prilikom sklapanja, instaliranja i odrzavanja .
. kokoamisen, asentamisen ja huollon aikana. s veya (riine bakim yaparken dikkate alinmalidir
namestitev. underhdll av denna produkt. ovog proizvoda.
. Razred sezonske ucinkovitosti gretja Pakkauksen kausitilan Paketets energieffektivitetsklass for Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti Paketin mevsimsel alan isitici eneri verimliligi
prostorov za paket [dmmitysenergiatehokkuusluokka sdsongsuppvarmning zagrevanja prostorija za komplete sinff
. Pakkauksen kausitilan Paletets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja ) .
t Sezonska uCinkovitost gretja prostorov za paket . o i N Mevsimsel alan isitici enerji verimlligi
! sdsongsuppvarmning prostoriaz komplete
. Pakkauksen kausitilan P ' ; . PR
Sezonska ucinkovitost gretja prostorov za paket - Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja Paketin mevsimsel alan sitici enexji verimliligi
u . [ammitysenergiatehokkuus (kylmét lmasto- - - . e
(hladnejse podnebne razmere) dosuhteet) ssongsuppvarmning (kallare klimat) prostorija za komplete (hladnij klimatski uslovi) (daha soguk klim sartlar)
Sezanska ucinkovitost gretja prostorovzapaket | . Pakdauisen kau;wtwlan . Paketets energeffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja Paketin mevsimsel alan sitic enerji verimliligi
v " [dmmitysenergiatehokkuus ((&mpimat itmasto- . ’ ;
(toplejse podnebne razmere) dosutteet] sésongsuppvarmning (varmare klimat) prostorija za komplete (toplif klimatski uslovi) (daha sicak iklim sartlar)
" razred sezonske energijske ucinkovitosti pri lal ksen kausitt [aterade energieffek klassvid | Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan sttici enerjiverimliligi sinii (Tercin
ogrevanju prostorov (Preferencni grelnik prostora) | energjatehokkuusluokka (ensisiainen tilanlammitin) ppvarmning (tllvalsvérmare) prostorja (prioriteten grejac prostora) edlenalan sitic)
sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri tilalammityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for ‘ -
; o o : N Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isitict enerji verimliligi (Terch
X agrevanju prostorov (za prednostni grelnik energiatehokkuus (ensisijaisen rumsuppvarmning (priméra pannans eller e
. ; : k N prostorija (prioriteten grejaC prostora) edilenalan isitic)
prostorov) tilaldmmittimen tilalmmityksen) varmepumpens)
uteznifaktorizhodne toplote (za prednostni | [&mpétehon painotuskerroin (lisélammittimen | Viktningsfaktorn forvarmeproduktion for | Faktorza merenje izlaza toplote prioritetnih i Tercih edilen ve destekleyici siticllarin isi
J grelnik prostorov) tilalammittimen tilalammityksen) paket (priméra pannans eller vérmepumpens) dodatnih grejaca clkginin dlgiilmesiile ilgili faktor
7 matematicne enacbe : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) 1 matemaattisen imaisun: 294 /(11 # Prated) 1 matematiska formeln: 294 /(11 # Prated) 1 Matematickiizraz: 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) ) Matematiksel ifadesi: 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) 1
a matemati¢ne enacbe: 115 /(11 # Prated) 2 matemaattisen lmaisun: 15 /(11 ¢ Prated) 2 matematiska formeln 115 /(11# Prated) 2 Matematicki izraz: 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) 2 Matematiksel ifadesi: 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) 2
razlike med sezonskima energjjskima keskimaaraisissa ja kylmissa ilmasto- Skillnaden mellan den sésongsrelaterade Razlika izmedu sezonske energetske efikasnosti | Ortalama ve daha soguk ilim kosullarinda
ab ucinkovitostma pri ogrevanju prostorovv olosuhteissa saavutettavien tilalammityksen | energieffektivitetenvid rumsuppvérmning under grejaca prostora U prosecnim i hladnijim mevsimsel isitma enerjisi verimlilikleri
povprecninin hladnejsih podnebnin razmerah 3 | kausittaisten energatehokkuuksien ero genomsnittliga och kallare klimatforhdllanden klimatskim uslovima's arasindakifark 3
razlike med sezonskima energjskima |émpimisséja keskimaaraisissa limasto- Skillnaden mellan den 2 laterad Razlika izmedu sezonske energetske efikasnosti Ortalamave daha sicakklim kogllarinda
ac | utinkovitastma pri ogrevanju prostorovv topleiih in losuh utettavien tilalammityk nergieffekti id rumsuppvérmning under | grejaca prostora u topljimi prosecnim Klimatskim mevsimsel sitma enerjisi verimllikleri arasindaki
povprecnih podnebnih razmerah 4 k jatehokkuuksien ero# varmare och genomsnittliga klimatforhallanden wslovima farks
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